SAMSUNG Flip

Quick Setup Guide

WM75A

BN68-12295A-02

*Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under16 hours. If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a day, the

warranty may be void.

*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change without

prior notice to improve the performance.
*Download the user manual from the website for further details
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

Parts
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& Side View
@ Power button & indicator
¢ Press and hold the button to turn off the product.
*The power indicator is on when the product is turned on.
*The power indicator is off when the product is turned off.
¢ In writing mode, shortly press the Power button to switch to
the screen saver mode.
@ The pen is magnetic. Keep it by attaching to the marked
location.

Speaker
@ Connect the OPS case that came with the package to the set,
and insert the standard OPS module into the case. You can
purchase the OPS module separately.

/\: Before inserting the OPS module, make sure to remove
the power cable from the product to completely cut off the
power supply.

*QOPS refers to the Intel Open Pluggable Specification.

*OPS power supply: 19V/3.7A

Installing the OPS Case

*When the OPS case needs to be installed, be sure to install the OPS case first before the product.
*Before installing the OPS Case and OPS module, make sure to remove the power cable from the product to completely cut off the power supply.

*Use the two types of screws correctly.

*Remove the sticker on the connector before proceeding with step 3.
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Screw (M3 x L6) x 2 S

Screw (M3 x L6) x 2

Checking the Components

© Quick Setup Guide

@ Warranty card (Not available in some locations)
® Regulatory guide

O Power cord

Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if any com
Components may differ in different locations.

© USB cablex 2
© Touch Penx 2

@ OPS Case, Screw (M4 x L8) x 4, Screw (M3 x Lé) x 4
© Wall Mount Adapter x 4

ponents are missing.

Refer to the installation guide for the WMA stand or wall mount (available for optional purchase).

Screen Elements

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

™ The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks
or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing LLC in the United States and other countries.

Troubleshooting Guide

Issues

Solutions

Touching does not work when

HDMI connection is used. supplied USB cable.

Check whether the TOUCH [ port on the product is connected to a USB port on the PC using the

Specifications
Model Name WM75A
Size 75 CLASS (74.5 inches /189.3 cm)
Panel

Display area

1650.24 mm (H) x 928.26 mm (V)

Power Supply

AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in different countries.

Operating
Environmental

Temperature: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
Humidity: 10% — 80%, non-condensing

considerations
Storage

Temperature: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F =113 °F)

Humidity: 5% - 95%, non-condensing

*This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user may be

required to take adequate measures.
*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website.
*Connecting the LAN Cable:
Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection.(10/100 Mbps)
(*Shielded Twist Pair)

*For EXTERNAL[Z (USB 2.0, USB 3.0), connect a USB terminal that can support under100 W.

Wall Mount Kit Specifications

@ VESA screw hole specs © Standard .
el et (A * B) in millimeters i) Screw O Quantity
WM75A 400 x 400 43 - 45 M8 4

@ Wall mount bracket
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@ View the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to the
product, orimport data such as images from a connected
USB or network drive.

@ Share your creations in various ways.

® Tap to select a mode. You can select from PEN MODE or
BRUSH MODE.

O Tap to open the Palette. You can select the colour and
thickness of the pen and the highlighter.

@ Move or edit the created rolls for each page.

@ Create a layer to write or draw on over the screen which can
also be saved the captured image.

@ Select and edit / capture / email / print the pen or brush
content.

© Undo orredo the last action.

e If any page editing actions such as page adding, deleting,
and moving are found, <5 /~> is reset.

BRUSH MODE
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© Manage and change the rolls and settings.

@ Tap to search the internet.

@ Close the current roll and create a new roll.

@ See page lines.

@® Scroll through pages.

@ Scroll the black area to move the pages.

*BRUSH MODE

- Changes in the thickness depending on the area touching the
screen apply immediately. (max. 5.0 cm)

- Brush use is recommended.

- BRUSH MODE supports single touch only.

IMPORT

IMPORT
0 O =\ o @
MOBILE PC SMARTVIEW+ use INTERNET | SANGUNG,
| | | | | |
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IMPORT EXPORT

You can view the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to the product,
orimport data such as images from a connected USB or network drive.
 Touch IMPORT at the top of the screen to select the desired device.
@ Displays the screen from a mobile device by using Smart
View or Screen Mirroring function.
@ Displays your PC screen imported using HDMI, DisplayPort,
OPS connection or Wireless Display.
@ You can display the screen shared from your PC, mobile, or tablet.
O Import videos, images, native FLIP files, or document files
from a USB device.
@ Connect the network to access the Internet from the product
like accessing the Internet from a computer.
O Access to remote PC and your work resources with this function.
*When you connect CISCO WebEx Room Kit Mini for the first
time, select IMPORT - PC -» HDMI to generate the icon. When
you tap the icon, it is switched to CISCO WebEx mode.
*The native FLIP format (.iwb) refers to files that are directly
saved from the device and only supported by FLIP devices.
*Supported video file formats: avi, mkv, asf, wmv, .mp4, mov, 3gp,
vro, mpg, mpeg, ts, tp, trp, flv, vob, svi, m2ts, mts, .webm, .rmvb
*Supportable image file formats: JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
*Supported document file formats: DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS, XLSX

EXPORT

EXPORT
EMAIL PRINT USB  NETWORKDRIVE ~ MOBILE | SCREEN SHARE
| | | | | |
(1] (2] (3] o (5] (6]
IMPORT | EXPORT

You can export your created rolls in various ways.

@ Send your created rolls via email.

@ Print your created rolls.

® Export your created rolls to a connected USB device.

O Export your created rolls to a registered and connected
network drive.

@ Send the roll to a mobile device.

@ Share your screen with selected devices.

Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE

Web site: http:/www.samsung.com
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KpaTKO PBKOBOACTBO 3a MHCTAa/INPaHeE

* [IpenopbunTeNHUTE YacoBe paboTa Ha AieH 3a TO3W NPOAYKT ca noA 16 yaca. Ako
NPOAYKTHT Ce 13M0N13Ba NoBeYe 0T 16 Yaca Ha AeH, rapaHLmsTa Moske a CTaHe
HeBannaHa.

* LIBETBT M BBHLIHMSAT BUA MOYKE 4a Ce Pa3NNYaBaT B 3aBUCMMOCT OT NPOAYKTa, a
CbAbPKAHMETO Ha PHKOBOACTBOTO NOA/ENKM Ha NPOMAHA 6e3 npean3secThe
uen nogobpssaHe Ha pabotara.

* 1A3Ternete PbKOBOACTBOTO 33 NOTpebuTens ot yebealita 3a JONbAHUTENHA
MHdOpMaLms.

* BukTe onuncaHmsaTa Ha NnpeaxoAHaTa CTpaHmuua.

Yactu

@ byToH Ha 3axpaHBaHETO W MHAMKATOP
eHaTucHeTe 1 3aApbXKTe BYTOHa, 3a Aa U3KKYMTE NPOAYKTA.
B peskmM 3a N1caHe HaTUCHeTe 3a KpaTko byToHa Power (3axpaHBaHe), 3a Aa

NPEeBK/IOYMTE KbM PEXMM Ha CKPUIHCEBBP.

@ Mucankara e MarHUTHa. CbxpaHsBaiiTe s, KaTo A NPUKPenuTe KbM
MapKNpaHOTO MACTO.

@ Csbpsete BKAOYEHATE B NakeTa OPS KyTHS KbM KOMM/EKTOBKATa U
nocraserte cTaHAapTHUs OPS Moayn B KyTuaTa. OPS MoaynsT MOKe Aa ce
3aKynu 0TA/HO.

MoHTUpaHe Ha KyTusiTa Ha OPS

* Korato TpsibBa fa ce MoHTMpa OPS kyTuaTa, Ce yBeperTe, 4e Mbpeo CTe
MoHTUpanu OPS KyTusTa, a cnef To0Ba — NPOAyKTa.

* Mpean Aa MoHTUpaTe KyTusaTa Ha OPS 1 OPS Moayna, u3KnioyeTe 3axpaHBaLyus
Kaben oT NPoAyKTa, 33 1a NPeKbCHETE HaMb/IHO 3aXPaHBaHETo.

* M3non3gaiiTe ABaTa BWAa BUHTOBE NPaBUIHO.

* MNpeau Aa NnpeMUHeTe KbM CTbKA 3, CBaneTe CTUKEPa OT KOHEeKTopa.

EnemeHTU Ha eKpaHa

@ Bure ekpaHa Ha MOGU/THO YCTPOCTBO MW KOMMIOTBP, CBBP3aHM KbM
NpOoAYKTa, UM UMNOPTUPaIATE JaHHW, HanpPUMep U306paskeHs, 0T CBbP3aHO
USB nau MpexoBo yCTpoOiiCTBO.

@ CnogensiTe TBOPEHUATA CU MO PA3NNYHU HAYUHMN.

® [LokocHere, 3a aa nsbepete pexxum. Moskete aa nsbepete PEN MODE unu
BRUSH MODE.

© [lokocHerTe, 3a Aa 0TBOPUTE NanuTpata. Mosete Aa nbepere LpeTa u
AebenHata Ha nucankara 1 MapKupaLyoTo yCTPoCTBO.

© Moxete aa npeMecTsaTe UM Aa PeAaKTMpaTe Cb3afeHnTe CIUCHUM 3a
BCAKA CTPaHNLA.

O Co3gaiiTe cnoi, Ha KOWTO A MULLETE UAVW PUCYBATE HA €KPaHa, KOINTO ChLLo
TaKa Moxe A1a 6b/ie 3anaMeTeH KaTo 3aCHETO U306paseHne.

@ Vi36eperte v pefakTupaiite/3acHeMeTe/3npateTe no vMein/pasneyaraite
CbAbPYKaHMETO, HaPUCYBaHO C MM1CANKa UM YeTKa.

© OTMeHeTe UM M3NbAHETE OTHOBO NOCNEAHOTO AEHCTBME.

* AKO GblaT OTKPUTY eNCTBIS, CBbP3aHM C PeiakTpaHe Ha CTpaHnLmTe,
KaTo Hanpumep J06aBsiHe, U3TPUBaHE U NPEeMEeCTBaHe Ha CTPaHNLK,
<& /AP ce Hynupa.

© Ynpasngsaiite 1 MPOMEHANTE CNIUCHLNUTE U HACTPOMKMTE.

@ [NokocHeTe, 3a Aa NOTBPCUTE B UHTEPHET.

@ 3atBOpeTe TEKYLLMA CNIUCHK W Cb3AanTe HOB CMIACHK.

(B Buxre pefioBeTe Ha CTpaHMLaTa.

® TMpuasuskeTe ce 13 CTPaHULUTE.

(@ MpesbpTeTe YepHaTa 30Ha, 33 AA NPUABMKITE CTPAHULUTE.

* BRUSH MODE

- MpomeHuTe B AebeniHaTa B 3aBMCMMOCT OT 30HaTa, J0KOCBALLA eKpaHa, ce

npunarat He3abasHo. (Makc. 5,0 cm)

- MpenopbyuTeNHO € U3MON3BAHETO Ha YeTKa.

- BRUSH MODE noaabpyxa camMmo e AMHUYHO JOKOCBaHE.

IMPORT

MoskeTe fia BUAWTE eKpaHa Ha MOBUHO YCTPOACTBO M KOMMIOTHP, CBbP3aHN
KbM NPOAYKTa, AU Aa UMNOPTMPaTE AAaHHW, KaTo Hanpumep u306paxeHus, oT
cBbp3aHo USB nnm MpeskoBo YCTPOMCTBO.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE, CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT

MoskeTe Aa eKCropTupaTe Cb3AaAeHNUTE CIUCHLIM N0 PA3ANYHU HAYNHN.
« EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

CneuundurKaLmm Ha KOMMEKTa 3a MOHTUPaHE Ha
CTeHa

© Vme Ha Mogen / @ VESA cneundmkaumm Ha 0TBOpa Ha BUHTOBeTe (A * B)
8 Munumetpn / @ Crangapren sunT / @ Konnyectso / @ AganTep 3a CTeHHa
KoH30na / @ MpoaykT / @ KoH3ona 3a MOHTUpPaHe Ha CTeHa

* ToBa e NPOAYKT 0T Knac A. B 61ToBa cpesja T03W NPOAYKT MOXKeE Aa NPUYNHU
PaAMOCMYLLEHMS 1 B TO3M CAyYali MOKe Aa Ce U3WCKBA OT NOTpebuTens Aa
B3eMe aZleKBaTHU MepKU.

* 3a NoApo6HM CneLnuKaLLMv Ha yCTpoiACcTBa noceTeTe yeb caiita Ha Samsung.

DEULSCR «vverereeree e .
Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration

* Das Gerdt sollte nicht mehrals 16 Stunden téaglich verwendet werden.
Wenn das Gerat langer als 16 Stunden pro Tag verwendet wird, erlischt
maglicherweise die Garantie.

* Farbe und Aussehen des Gerats sind gerateabhéngig, und jederzeitige
Anderungen am Inhalt des Handbuchs zum Zweck der Leistungssteigerung
sind vorbehalten.

* Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch, das Sie von der
Website herunterladen kénnen.

* Berlicksichtigen Sie die Beschreibungen auf der vorherigen Seite.

Bauteile

@ Netzschalter und Anzeige
eDriicken und halten Sie die Taste, um das Produkt auszuschalten.
#Driicken Sie im Schreibmodus kurz die Ein/Aus-Taste, um in den

Bildschirmschoner-Modus zu wechseln.

@ Der Stift ist magnetisch. Bewahren Sie ihn auf, indem Sie ihn an der
markierten Stelle befestigen.

® Verwenden Sie das OPS-Gehéuse aus dem Lieferumfang des Gerdts mit dem
Set und setzen Sie das Standard-OPS-Modul in das Gehause ein. Sie kdnnen
das OPS-Modul separat erwerben.

Installieren des OPS-Gehauses

* Wenn das OPS-Gehause installiert werden muss, achten Sie darauf, vor dem
Produkt zuerst das OPS-Gehause zu installieren.

* Achten Sie vor dem Installieren des OPS-Gehéuses und des OPS-Moduls
darauf, das Stromversorgungskabel von dem Produkt zu trennen, um die
Stromversorgung vollstandig zu unterbrechen.

* Verwenden Sie die beiden Schraubentypen korrekt.

* Entfernen Sie den Aufkleber auf dem Stecker, bevor Sie mit Schritt 3 fortfahren.

Bildschirmelemente

© Zeigen Sie den Bildschirm eines mit dem Produkt verbundenen Mobilgeréts
oder PCs an oder importieren Sie Daten, wie beispielsweise Bilder, von einem
angeschlossenen USB oder Netzlaufwerk.

@ Teilen Sie lhre Kreationen auf verschiedene Weisen.

© Tippen Sie hier, um einen Modus auszuwahlen. Sie kénnen zwischen
STIFTMODUS und PINSELMODUS wahlen.

O Tippen Sie HIER, um die Palette zu 6ffnen. Sie kénnen die Farbe und die
Strichstérke des Stifts und des Textmarkers auswahlen.

@ Sie konnen die erstellten Listen fir jede Seite bewegen oder bearbeiten.

@ Erstellen Sie eine Ebene zum Schreiben oder Zeichnen auf dem Bildschirm,
die auch in dem aufgenommenen Bild gespeichert werden kann.

@ Wihlen Sie die Stift- oder Pinselinhalte aus und bearbeiten Sie sie/nehmen
Sie sie auf/versenden Sie sie per E-Mail/drucken Sie sie.

© Letzte Handlung riickgangig machen oder wiederholen.
eFalls jegliche Seitenbearbeitungshandlungen wie das Hinzufligen, Loschen

und Bewegen von Seiten erkannt werden, wird <, //~> zuriickgesetzt.

© Verwalten und &ndern Sie die Listen und Einstellungen.

@ Tippen Sie hier, um im Internet zu suchen.

@ SchlieBen Sie die aktuelle Liste und erstellen Sie eine neue Liste.

@ Seitenumbruchslinien anzeigen.

® Seiten durchscrollen.

@ Scrollen Sie den schwarzen Bereich, um die Seiten zu bewegen.

* PINSELMODUS

- Anderungen der Dicke werden in Abhéngigkeit von der Flache, die den
Bildschirm bertihrt, sofort angewendet. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Die Benutzung des Pinsels wird empfohlen.

- PINSELMODUS unterstitzt nur die Einfach-Beriihrung.

IMPORTIEREN

Sie kdnnen den Bildschirm eines mit dem Produkt verbundenen Mobilgerats oder
PCs anzeigen oder Daten, wie beispielsweise Bilder, von einem angeschlossenen

Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre USB oder Netzlaufwerk importieren.
ALBANIA 045 620 202 GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 POLAND 801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* * MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE, CISCO
AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) GREECE 80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from land line * (optata wedtug taryfy operatora) WEBEX
BELGIUM 02-201-24-18 (+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line PORTUGAL 808 207 267 A EXPORTIEREN
BOSNIA 055 233 999 HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) 0800872678 - Apel gratuit Sie kdnnen Ihre erschaffenen Listen auf verschiedene Weisen exportieren.
ROMANIA %8000 - Apel tarifat
0800111 31 - Be3nynaTeH 3a BCMYKM OMepaTopy IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 - Apel tarifat in refea « E-MAIL, DRUCKEN, USB, MOBIL, NETZLAUFWERK, BILDSCHIRMFREIGABE
*3000 - LieHa Ha eu1H rpajCKy pasroBop uan cnopes Tapudara Ha ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) SERBIA 011321 6899 e .
BULGARIA MOBUAHUAT ONepaTop KOSOVO 80010107 SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) 3pMe§|flf katl?gintdzs \\l/\@rghalﬁr:ngilﬂtgl /0
09:00 A0 18:00 - MoHepentnk Aa Merbk LATVIA 8000-7267 SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplacna Stevilka) Stangarijs[;?\rrgibe / Oal\?lgngee:/ 6 Adaepvgg:f[?r gier\llj\?agndhalterlgnr;;no Produkt /
CROATIA 072726786 LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 SPAIN 911750015 @ Wandhalterung
CYPRUS 8009 4000 only f(rom landlineg, toll free LUXEMBURG 26103710 SWEDEN 0771726786 * Dies ist ein Produkt der Klasse A. In einer hauslichen Umgebung kann dieses
800 - SAMSUNG (800-726786) SWITZERLAND 0800726 786 Produkt Funkstérungen verursachen. In solchen Fallen obliegt es dem Nutzer,
CZECH Samsung Electronics Czech and Slovak, s.r.0.V Parku 2323/14,148 00 - Praha 4 MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 angemessene MaBnahmen zu ergreifen.
DENMARK 207079 70 ’ ’ NETHERLANDS 088 90 90100 TURKEY 44477 * Detaillierte technischen Daten des Geréts finden Sie auf der Website von
ESTONIA 8007267 NORTH MACEDONIA |023 207777 UK 0333000 0333 Samsung.
- NORWAY 21629099
FINLAND 030-6227 515
FRANCE 0148 6300 00

HEVALSKI -ovvvrrereemme e
Kratki vodic za postavljanje

* Preporucuje se da se ovaj proizvod upotrebljava do 16 sati dnevno. U
slucaju koristenja proizvoda dulje od 16 sati dnevno, postoji moguénost
da se jamstvo nece priznati.

*Boja i izgled mogu se razlikovati ovisno o proizvodu, a sadrzaj ovog
priru¢nika podlozan je promjeni radi poboljsanja performansi bez
prethodne obavijesti.

* Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisni¢kom priru¢niku koji mozete
preuzeti s web-mjesta.

* Procitajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.

Dijelovi

@ Gumb za ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje i indikator napajanja

e Pritisnite i zadrzite gumb da biste iskljucili uredaj.
¢ U nacinu pisanja kratko pritisnite gumb za uklju¢ivanje/iskljucivanje
da biste se prebacili u nacin ¢uvara zaslona.

© Olovka je magnetna. Cuvajte je tako da je pricvrstite na oznaceno

mjesto.

© Prikljucite OPS kuciste koje se isporu¢uje uz komplet te umetnite

standardni OPS modul u ku¢iste. OPS modul mozete nabaviti
zasebno.

Instaliranje OPS kudiSta

* U slucaju kada se mora instalirati OPS kuciste, svakako ga instalirajte
prije proizvoda.

* Prije instaliranja OPS ku¢ista i OPS modula, svakako uklonite kabel
napajanja s proizvoda kako biste u potpunosti iskljucili napajanje.

* Dvije vrste vijaka koristite ispravno.

* Uklonite naljepnicu na prikljucku prije nego Sto nastavite na 3. korak.

Elementi zaslona

© Pregledajte sadrzaj zaslona na mobilnom uredaju ili ratunalu
povezanom s proizvodom ili uvezite podatke, primjerice slike, s
povezanog USB uredaja ili mreznog pogona.

© Podijelite svoje kreacije na razlicite nacine.

® Dodirnite za odabir nacina. MoZete odabrati PEN MODE ili BRUSH
MODE.

O Dodirnite da biste otvorili Paletu. MoZete odabrati boju i debljinu
olovke i alata za isticanje.

@ Popise izradene za svaku stranicu mozete premjestiti ili izbrisati.

© Izradite sloj za pisanje ili crtanje na zaslonu koji se moze i spremiti
kao slika.

@ Odaberite i uredite / snimite / posaljite e-postom / ispisite sadrzaj
olovke ili cetkice.

© Ponistite ili ponovite posljednju radnju.
¢ Ako se pojave bilo kakve radnje poput dodavanja, brisanja i

pomicanja stranica, <& //> ¢e se resetirati.

© Upravljajte popisima i postavkama i mijenjajte ih.

{ Dodirnite za pretrazivanje interneta.

@ Zatvorite trenutni popis i izradite novi.

@ Prikaz linija na stranici.

@® Pomicite se po stranicama.

@ Da biste pomaknuli stranice, krecite se po crnom podruéju.

* BRUSH MODE

- Promjene debljine ovisno o povrsini koja dodiruje zaslon odmah se
primjenjuju. (maks. 5,0 cm)

- Preporucuje se upotreba Cetke.

- BRUSH MODE podrzava samo jedan dodir.

IMPORT

Sadrzaj zaslona mozete pregledati na mobilnom uredaju ili racunalu

povezanom s proizvodom ili uvesti podatke, primjerice slike, s povezanog

USB uredaja ili mreznog pogona.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT

Stvorene popise mozete izvesti na razlicite nacine.
* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Specifikacije za komplet za postavljanje na zid
@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za VESA otvor vijka (A * B) u
milimetrima / @ Standardni vijak / @ Koli¢ina / @ Adapter za zidni
nosac / @ Proizvod / @ Zidni nosat

* Ovo je proizvod razreda A. U unutrasnjem okruzenju ovaj proizvod
moze uzrokovati radijsku interferenciju koju e korisnik morati ukloniti
poduzimanjem odgovarajucih mjera.

* Kako biste procitali detaljne znacajke uredaja, posjetite mrezne
stranice tvrtke Samsung.

Nederlands «----cooeeeemmmrm

Beknopte installatiehandleiding

* Aanbevolen dagelijkse gebruiksduurvan dit product bedraagt minder
dan16 uur. Als het product langer dan 16 uur per dag wordt gebruikt,
wordt de garantie mogelijk ongeldig.

* De kleur en het uiterlijk kunnen afwijken, afhankelijk van het product.
Ook kan de inhoud van de handleiding zonder voorafgaand bericht
worden gewijzigd om de prestaties te verbeteren.

* Download de gebruikershandleiding van de website voor meer details.

* Raadpleeg de beschrijvingen op de vorige pagina.

Onderdelen

@ Aan/uit-knop en indicator
* Houd de knop ingedrukt om het product uit te schakelen.
e Druk in schrijfstand kort op de aan/uit-knop om te schakelen naar
de schermbeveiligingsstand.
@ De pen is magnetisch. Houd ze bevestigd op de aangeduide locatie.
© Sluit de in de doos meegeleverde OPS-behuizing aan op de set en
voer de standaard OPS-module in de behuizing in. U kunt de OPS-
module afzonderlijk kopen.

De OPS-behuizing installeren

*Wanneer de OPS-behuizing moet worden geinstalleerd, moet u eerst
de OPS-behuizing installeren en dan pas het product.

*Voordat u de OPS-behuizing en OPS-module installeert, moet u
de stroomkabel van het product verwijderen om de stroomtoevoer
volledig af te sluiten.

* Gebruik de twee soorten schroeven op de juiste wijze.

*Verwijder de sticker op de connector voordat u verder gaat met stap 3.

Schermelementen

@ Bekijk het scherm van een met het product verbonden mobiel
apparaat of pc, of importeer gegevens zoals afbeeldingen van een
verbonden USB- of netwerkschijf.

©® Uw creaties op diverse manieren delen.

@ Tik om een modus te selecteren. U kunt selecteren uit PEN MODE of
BRUSH MODE.

O Tik om het palet te openen. U kunt de kleur en lijndikte voor de pen
en de markeerstift selecteren.

@ U kunt de aangemaakte lijsten voor elke pagina verplaatsen of
bewerken.

© Maak een laag aan om iets op het scherm te schrijven of te tekenen
dat ook kan worden opgeslagen.

@ Selecteer en bewerk/bewaar/e-mail/druk de inhoud van de pen of
borstel af.

© De laatste bewerking ongedaan maken of opnieuw uitvoeren.
¢ Als paginabewerkingen worden gevonden zoals het toevoegen,

wissen en verplaatsen van een pagina, wordt <X //~> gereset.

© De rollen en instellingen beheren en wijzigen.

@ Tik om te zoeken op internet.

@ Sluit de huidige rol en maak een nieuwe rol aan.

@ Paginaregels weergeven.

@® Door pagina's bladeren.

@ Scrol het zwarte gebied om de pagina's te verplaatsen.

* BRUSH MODE

- Afhankelijk van het gebied dat het scherm aanraakt, verandert de
pendikte direct. (max. 5,0 cm)

- We bevelen aan om een borstel te gebruiken.

- BRUSH MODE ondersteunt alleen één enkele aanraking.

IMPORT

U kunt het scherm van een met het product verbonden mobiel apparaat

of pc bekijken, of gegevens zoals afbeeldingen van een verbonden USB-

of netwerkschijf importeren.

¢ MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT

U kunt uw aangemaakte lijsten op diverse manieren exporteren.
* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Specificaties wandmontageset

@ Modelnaam / @ Specificatie van de VESA-schroefgaten (A * B)
in millimeters / @ Standaardschroef / @ Aantal / @ Hulpstuk voor
wandmontage / @ Product / @ Wandbeugel

*Dit is een product van klasse A. In een huiselijke omgeving kan dit
product radio-interferentie veroorzaken, waarbij de gebruiker mogelijk
passende maatregelen moet treffen.

* Raadpleeg de website van Samsung voor de gedetailleerde
specificaties van het apparaat.

Cegtina ...........................................................................
Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci

* Doporuceny denni pocet hodin pouzivani produktu je méné nez16. Je-li
produkt pouzivan vice nez16 hodin denné, mize byt zaruka neplatna.
* Barva a vzhled se mohou lisit podle vyrobku. Obsah pfirucky maze
byt zménén bez predchoziho upozornéni za icelem zlepseni vykonu
vyrobku.
* Dal3i podrobnosti naleznete v uzivatelské prirucce, kterou si mizete
stdhnout z webu.
* Podrobnosti naleznete v popisu na predchozi strance.
Casti
@ Tlacitko napéjeni a indikator
 Stisknutim a podrzenim tohoto tlacitka produkt vypnete.
o Kratkym stisknutim vypinace v rezimu psani prepnéte do rezimu
spofice obrazovky.
© Pero je magnetické. Uschovejte jej prichycenim na oznacené misto.
© Pripojte k sadé slot OPS, ktery je soucasti baleni, a zasunte do
tohoto slotu standardni modul OPS. Modul OPS mUZete zakoupit
samostatné.

Instalace slotu OPS

* Pokud je nutnd instalace slotu OPS, nainstalujte jej dfiv nez produkt.

* Pred instalaci slotu OPS a zasunutim modulu OPS odpojte z produktu
napéjeci kabel, aby byl produkt zcela odpojen od zdroje napéjeni.

* Pouzijte spravné dva typy Sroubd, které jsou uvedeny.

*Nez budete pokracovat krokem 3, odstrante samolepku na konektoru.

Prvky obrazovky

© Prohlédnéte si obrazovku mobilniho zafizeni nebo potitace
pripojeného k produktu nebo importujte data, jako napfiklad obrazky,
z pfipojeného USB pamétového zarizeni nebo sitového disku.

® RGzné zplsoby sdileni vasich vytvord.

© Klepnutim vyberte rezim. MlZete vybrat REZIM PERO nebo REZIM
STETEC.

O Klepnutim oteviete paletu. Mzete vybrat barvu a tloustku pera a
zvyraznovace.

@ Vytvorené rolovaci seznamy jednotlivych stranek mizete presouvat
a upravovat.

@ Na obrazovce vytvorte vrstvu pro psani nebo kresleni, kterou lze také
ulozit jako zachyceny obrazek.

@ Vyberte a upravte / zachytte / poslete e-mailem / vytisknéte obsah
vytvoreny perem nebo Stétcem.

© Zruseni nebo opétovné provedeni posledni akce.
 Prijakékoli Upravé stranky, napriklad pfi pridani, odstranéni nebo

presunuti, se funkce <X, //~> resetuje.

© Sprava a zmény rolovacich seznam( a nastaveni.

@ Klepnutim prohledate internet.

@ Zavrete aktualni rolovaci seznam a vytvorte novy rolovaci seznam.

@ Viz Cary stranky.

@® Prochazejte strankami.

@ Prochazejte strankami posouvanim ¢erné oblasti.

*REZIM STETEC

- Zmény tloustky zavisejici na oblasti, ktera se dotyka obrazovky, se
pouziji okamzité. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Pouziti Stétce je doporuceno.

- REZIM STETEC podporuje pouze jeden dotyk.

IMPORT

MZete si zobrazit obrazovku mobilniho zafizeni nebo pocitace

pripojeného k produktu nebo importovat data, napfiklad obrazky, z

pripojeného USB nebo sitového disku.

* MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT

Vytvorené rolovaci seznamy muzete riiznymi zplsoby exportovat.
« E-MAIL, TISK, USB, MOBIL, SITOVA JEDNOTKA, SDILEN] OBRAZOVKY

Specifikace sady pro upevnéni na zed'

@ Néazev modelu / @ Specifikace otvorl pro Srouby standardu VESA (A
* B) vmilimetrech / @ Standardni $roub / @ Mnozstvi / @ Adaptér pro
montaz na zed' / @ Produkt / @ Drzak na sténu

* Jednd se o produkt tfidy A. V domacim prostiedi mize tento produkt
zplisobovat vysokofrekvenéni ruseni a v takovém pripadé musi uZivatel
podniknout odpovidajici opatreni.

* Podrobné specifikace telefonu naleznete na webu Samsung.

Eesti Keel +-vvverrermerrmeei e

Kiirjuhend

* Seda toodet on soovitatav kasutada paevas vahem kui 16 tundi. Kui
toodet kasutatakse rohkem kui16 tundi paevas, ei pruugi garantii
kehtida.

*Varv ja vélimus voivad olenevalt tootest erineda ja selle juhendi sisu
v0ib ette teatamata muutuda, et tagada parem joudlus.

* Lisateabe saamiseks laadige kodulehelt alla kasutusjuhend.
*Vaadake eelmisel lehel olevaid kirjeldusi.

Osad

© Toitenupp ja indikaator
* Toote véljalllitamiseks vajutage nuppu pikalt.
 Vajutage kirjutamisreziimis korraks toitenuppu, et lilituda
ekraanisaastja reziimile.
@ Pliiats on magnetiline. Hoidke seda margitud asukohta kinnitatuna.
© Uhendage komplektis olev OPS-i imbris tootega ja sisestage
imbrisesse standardne OPS-i moodul. OPS-i mooduli saab eraldi
osta.

OPS-karbi paigaldamine

* Kui teil on vaja paigaldada OPS-i imbris, paigaldage kdigepealt OPS-i
Umbris ja seejarel toode.

* Enne OPS-karbi ja -mooduli paigaldamist eemaldage tootelt toitejuhe,
et elektrivarustus taielikult katkestada.

* Kasutage kahte tiitipi kruvisid igesti.

* Enne 3. sammu juurde asumist eemaldage konnektori peal olev
kleebis.

Kuva elemendid

@ Saate vaadata tootega (ihendatud mobiilsideseadme vai arvuti
ekraani vdi importida andmeid, nt pilte, Ghendatud USB-seadmelt v&i
vorgukettalt.

@ Saate oma loomingut mitmel moel jagada.

© Toksake, et valida reZiim. Saate valida PEN MODE v&i BRUSH MODE.

O Toksake, et avada palett. Saate valida sulepea varvi ja paksuse ning
helestusmarkeri.

@ Saate iga lehe puhul loodud registreid teisaldada voi muuta.

© Saate luua kuvale kirjutamiseks voi joonistamiseks kihi, mille saab
salvestada ka hdivatud pildina.

@ Saate valida ja redigeerida / hdivata / saata meiliga / printida pliiatsi
voi pintsliga loodud sisu.

© Saate viimase toimingu tagasi votta voi uuesti teha.

* Kui leitakse mis tahes lehe muutmise toiminguid, nagu lehe
lisamine, kustutamine ja teisaldamine, siis & /~> lahtestatakse.
© Saate hallata ja muuta registreid ja seadeid.

@ Toksake, et otsida internetist.

@ Saate kuvatud rulli sulgeda ja uue luua.

@ Saate lehe piirjooned kuvada.

@® Saate lehti kerida.

@ Saate lehtedel liilkumiseks musta ala kerida.

* BRUSH MODE

- Paksuse muudatused rakenduvad kohe olenevalt ekraani puudutavast
pinnast. (max 5,0 cm)

- Soovitatud on kasutada pintslit.

- BRUSH MODE toetab ainult tksikpuudutust.

IMPORT

Saate vaadata tootega (ihendatud mobiilsideseadme v&i arvuti kuva voi

importida thendatud USB-seadmest vdi vérgukettalt andmeid, nt pilte.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT
Saate loodud registreid mitmel moel eksportida.
¢ EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Seinakinnituse komplekti tehnilised andmed

@ Mudeli nimi / @ VESA kruviaukude maddud (A * B) millimeetrites /
® Standardne kruvi / @ Kogus / @ Seinakinnituse adapter / @ Toode /
@ Seinakinnitusklamber

* See on A-klassi toode. Koduses keskkonnas vdib see toode pdhjustada
raadiohdireid, mille korral vdib kasutajal olla vaja sobivaid meetmeid
rakendada.

* Seadme tapsemate tehniliste andmete vaatamiseks kiilastage
ettevétte Samsung veebilehte.

Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning

* Det anbefales at bruge dette produkt i under16 timer om dagen.

Hvis produktet bruges i over16 timer om dagen, ophaeves garantien
muligvis.

* Farven og udseendet kan — afhangigt af produktet — veere anderledes,
og indholdet i brugervejledningen kan a&ndres uden forudgaende
varsel for at forbedre ydelsen.

* Download brugervejledningen fra hjemmesiden foryderligere detaljer.

* Der henvises til beskrivelserne pa forrige side.

Dele

© Tand/sluk-knap og indikator
» Hold knappen inde for at sla produktet fra.
o | skrivetilstand skal du trykke hurtigt pa teend/sluk-knappen for at

skifte til pauseskaerm.

® Pennen er magnetisk. Opbevar den ved at anbringe den pa det
afmaerkede sted.

® Slut OPS-enheden, der fulgte med pakken, til seettet, og indseet
standard-OPS-modulet i enheden. OPS-modulet kan kabes separat.

Installation af OPS-enheden

*Nar OPS-enheden skal installeres, skal du installere OPS-kabinettet far
selve produktet.

* For du installerer OPS-enheden og OPS-modulet, skal du fjerne
stremkablet fra produktet for helt at slukke for stremforsyningen.

*Brug de to skruetyper korrekt.

* Fjern maerkaten pé stikket fgr du garvidere med trin 3.

Skaermelementer

@ Favist en skaerm fra en mobil enhed eller en pc, der er sluttet til
produktet, ellerimportér data som f.eks. billeder fra et tilsluttet USB-
drev eller et netvaerksdrev.

@ Del det, du har skabt pa forskellige mader.

® Tryk for at vaelge en tilstand. Du kan vaelge mellem PEN MODE eller
BRUSH MODE.

O Tryk for at dbne paletten. Du kan veelge farve og tykkelse for pennen
og din highlighter.

@ Du kan beveege eller redigere de lister, du har oprettet for hver side.

O Opret et lag, hvor du kan skrive eller tegne pa skaermen, og som 0gsa
kan gemmes sammen med billedet, der er optaget.

@ Velg, og rediger, optag, udskriv eller send som e-mail indholdet fra
pennen eller bgrsten.

© Fortryd eller opdater den sidste handling.

«Hvis der tilfgjes, slettes eller flyttes rundt pa sider, nulstilles <~ /~>.
© Administrer og a&ndr lister og indstillinger.

@ Tryk for at sgge pa internettet.

@ Luk den aktuelle liste, og opret en ny liste.

@ Sesidelinjer.

@® Scroll gennem sider.

@ Scrollidet sorte omrade for at flytte siderne.

*-BRUSH MODE

- £ndringer i tykkelsen afhangigt af omrddet, der bergrer skaermen,
gaelder straks. (Maks. 5,0 cm)

- Det anbefales at bruge barsten.

- BRUSH MODE understgtter kun enkelt-tryk.

IMPORT

Du kan f& vist en skaerm fra en mobil enhed eller en pc, der er sluttet til

produktet, ellerimportere data som f.eks. billeder fra et tilsluttet USB-

drev eller et netvaerksdrev.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT
Du kan eksportere de lister, du har skabt, pé forskellige mader.
e EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Specifikationer til vaegbeslag

© Modelnavn / @ VESA-skruehulspecifikationer (A * B) i mm /

@ Standardskrue / @ Antal / @ Adapter til vaegbeslag / @ Produkt /
@ Vegmonteringsbeslag

* Dette er et produkt i klasse A. | et hjemligt milje kan dette produkt
muligvis forarsage radiointerferens, hvilket betyder, at brugeren bliver
nedt til at tage de forngdne forholdsregler.

* Hvis du gnsker flere enhedsspecifikationer, skal du besgge webstedet
Samsung.

Pika-asetusopas

* Tuotteen suositeltu paivittdinen kdyttdaika on alle 16 tuntia. Jos
tuotetta kdytetadn enemman kuin 16 tuntia paivéssg, takuu voi raueta.

* Tuotteiden vari ja ulkoasu saattavat vaihdella, ja kayttdoppaan
sisaltdd voidaan laitteen toiminnan parantamiseksi muuttaa ilman
ennakkoilmoitusta.

* Saat lisatietoja lataamalla kdyttéoppaan sivustosta.

* Lue edelliselld sivulla olevat kuvaukset.

Osat

© Virtapainike ja merkkivalo
* Sammuta tuote painamalla painiketta jonkin aikaa.
o Kirjoitustilassa virtapainikkeen painaminen lyhyesti siirtaa laitteen

ndyténsaastotilaan.

@ Kyna on magneettinen. Sailyta se kiinnittdmalla se merkittyyn
paikkaan.

® Yhdista pakkauksen mukana toimitettu OPS-kotelo tuotteeseen
ja aseta vakio-OPS-moduuli koteloon. OPS-moduuli voidaan ostaa
erikseen.

OPS-kotelon asentaminen

* Kun OPS-kotelo on asennettava, asenna OPS-kotelo ennen tuotteen
asentamista.

* Ennen OPS-kotelon ja OPS-moduulin asentamista muista irrottaa
virtajohto tuotteesta, jotta virransy6tté katkeaa kokonaan.

* Kaytd kahta ruuvityyppia oikein.

*Irrota liittimen tarra ennen kuin jatkat vaiheeseen 3.

Ndyton osat

@ Naéyta tuotteeseen yhdistetyn mobiililaitteen tai tietokoneen
nadyttokuva, tai tuo kuvia tai muita tietoja yhdistetysta USB- tai
verkkoasemasta.

® Voit jakaa luomuksiasi useilla tavoilla.

© Valitse tila napauttamalla. Voit valita KYNATILAN tai SIVELLINTILAN.

O Avaa paletti napauttamalla. Voit valita kynan ja korostuskynan vérin
ja leveyden.

@ Voit siirtas luomasi jokaisen sivun luettelot tai muokata niita.

© Luo ndyttéon kirjoittamista tai piirtdmistd varten taso, joka voidaan
my0s kaapata ja tallentaa.

@ Valitse ja muokkaa, tallenna, ldheté séhkopostilla tai tulosta kynan
tai siveltimen sisalto.

© Kumoa tai tee uudelleen edellinen toiminto.

* Jos olemassa on sivunmuokkaustoimintoja, kuten sivun lisddmisia,
poistamisia ja siirtdmisia, < /~> nollautuu.

© Hallitse ja muuta luetteloita ja asetuksia.

@ Tee verkkohaku napauttamalla.

@ Sulje nykyinen luettelo ja luo uusi luettelo.

@ Nayta sivunvaihtoviivat.

® Selaasivuja.

@ Siirrd sivuja vierittdmalld mustaa aluetta.

*SIVELLINTILA

- Leveyden muutokset ovat voimassa heti sen mukaan, mika alue
koskettaa nayttoa. (enintdan 5,0 cm)

- Siveltimen kayttaminen on suositeltavaa.

- SIVELLINTILA tukee vain yhta kosketusta.

TUO

Voit ndyttaa tuotteeseen yhdistetyn mobiililaitteen tai tietokoneen

ndyttékuvan, tai tuoda kuvia tai muita tietoja yhdistetysta USB- tai

verkkoasemasta.

¢ MOBIILILAITE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG
WORKSPACE, CISCO WEBEX

VIE
Voit vieda luomasi luettelot useilla tavoilla.

» SAHKOPOSTI, TULOSTA, USB, MOBIILILAITE, VERKKOASEMA, NAYTON
JAKO

Seinatelineen tekniset ominaisuudet

© Mallin nimi / @ VESA-ruuvinreikien koko (A * B) millimetreina
/ @ Vakioruuvi / @ Maaréa / @ Seinatelineen sovitin / @ Tuote /
@ Seinatelineen pidike

*Tama on luokan A tuote. Téma tuote saattaa aiheuttaa radiohairioita
asuinympdristdissa, jolloin kayttéja saattaa joutua tekemaan korjaavia
toimia.

* Lisatietoja laitteiden ominaisuuksista on Samsung verkkosivustossa.
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Frangais ..........................................................................
Guide de configuration rapide

* |l est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures par jour.
L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une durée supérieure a
16 heures peut entrainer l'annulation de la garantie.

* La couleur et l'aspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du modele,
et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié sans préavis pour des
raisons d'amélioration des performances.

* Téléchargez le manuel utilisateur du site Web pour obtenir plus de
détails.

* Reportez-vous aux descriptions de la page précédente.

Piéces

@ Bouton et voyant d'alimentation

* Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton pour éteindre le produit.
* En mode d’écriture, appuyez brievement sur le bouton
d‘alimentation pour passer au mode d‘économie d’énergie.

© Le stylo est magnétique. Conservez-le en l'attachant a l'emplacement

marqué.

® Connectez le boitier OPS fourni dans 'emballage au poste, et insérez

le module OPS standard dans le boitier. Vous pouvez acheter un
module OPS séparément.

Installation du boitier OPS

* Lorsque le boitier OPS doit étre installé, veillez a installer le boitier OPS
en premier lieu avant le produit.

* Avant d'installer le boitier OPS et le module OPS, assurez-vous de
retirer le cable d'alimentation du produit pour couper complétement
l'alimentation électrique.

* Utilisez correctement les deux types de vis.

* Retirez l'autocollant sur le connecteur avant de passer a 'étape 3.

Eléments d’écran

@ Visualiser 'écran d'un appareil mobile ou d'un PC connecté au
produit, ou importer des données telles que des images a partird'un
lecteur USB ou réseau connecté.

© Partager vos créations de différentes maniéres.

©® Appuyez dessus pour sélectionner un mode. Vous avez le choix entre
MODE STYLET et MODE PINCEAU.

O Appuyez dessus pour ouvrir la palette. Vous pouvez sélectionner la
couleur et l'épaisseur du stylet et du marqueur.

@ Vous pouvez déplacer ou modifier les listes créées sur chaque page.

@ Créerun calque pour écrire ou dessiner sur l'écran qui peut aussi étre
sauvegardé dans l'image capturée.

@ Sélectionner et modifier / capturer / envoyer par e-mail / imprimer le
contenu au stylo ou pinceau.

© Défaire ou refaire la derniére action.

« Si des actions de modification de page telles que l'ajout, la
suppression ou le déplacement de page, sont détectées, < //~> est
réinitialisé.

© Gérez et modifiez les listes et les réglages.

{@ Appuyez dessus pour effectuer une recherche sur Internet.

@ Fermer la liste actuelle et créer une nouvelle liste.

@® Voir les lignes de page.

@® Faire défiler les pages.

(@ Faire défiler la zone noire pour déplacer les pages.

* MODE PINCEAU

- Les modifications d'épaisseur en fonction de la zone qui touche l'écran
s'appliquent immédiatement. (max. 5,0 cm)

- L'utilisation du pinceau est recommandée.

- MODE PINCEAU prend en charge l'utilisation a simple pression.

IMPORTER

Vous pouvez visualiser l'écran d'un appareil mobile ou d'un PC connecté

au produit, ou importer des données telles que des images a partird'un

lecteur USB ou réseau connecté.

¢ MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORTER

Vous pouvez exportervos listes créées de différentes maniéres.
* E-MAIL, IMPRIMER, USB, MOBILE, LECTEUR RESEAU, PARTAGE DE
L'ECRAN

Spécifications du kit de montage mural

© Nom du modele / @ Spécifications VESA pour trou de vis (A * B) en
millimetres / @ Vis standard / @ Quantité / @ Adaptateur de support
mural / @ Produit / @ Support de montage mural

EARIULKCL --+-c-eeeseemessesne s
08nyag ypryopng yKataataong

* OLOUVLOTWHEVES WPES XPHONG VA NUEPQ YLAL AUTO TO TIPOTGY £lval AyOTEPES
a6 16 wpeg. EQv T0 TpoLoy XPnaLUOTIOLELTAL YLa TIEPLOGOTEPES AT 16 WPES TV
NHEPa, N £yyUnoN LTopel va KaTaoTel dkupn.

* To xpwHa KaL N epdavian evéxetat va SLadpepouy avaloya pe To Ttpoiov. To
TIEPLEXOHEVO QUTOU ToU eyXeLpLiou pmopel va ald&eL xwpls tpoetototnan,
yia Aoyoug BeAtiwang tng anddoang.

* Mpaypatomotiate AN Tou eyxetpLdiou xpnong amd tny tomobeaia web yia
TIEPLOOOTEPEG AETITOHEPELEG,.

* Avatpé€Te oL EpLypadég Tou Ba Ppelte oty iponyolpevn aehiba.

E€aptipata

@ Koupumi ertoupyiag kat évéeln Aettoupyiag

*[10TOTE TO KOUTLL yLOL V0L ATTEVEPYOTIOLATETE TO TIPOLOV.
* 3T Aettoupyla ypadns, TaThoTe oTLypLaia TO KOURTIL AeLtoupylag yia
petaBaan ot Aettoupyia tpoduragng 0Bovng.

@ H méva elvat payvntikn. GUAGETE T gUVE£0VTAS T 0TO ONUELD JE TN OXETLKNA

€voeLln.

© Iuvbéote ot guokeun T BNkn OPS Tou epthapBAveTaL atn cuokevaaia Kat

TomoBETAOTE TNV TUTILKY Hovada OPS péaa atn Brkn. Mmopeite va ayopaoete
™ povada OPS Eexwplata.

Eykataotaon tng 6nkng OPS

*'0Tav TPEMEL VL EYKATATTACETE TN B1iKN OPS, dpovTiOTE va TNV EYKATATTATETE
TIPLV ATO TO TN GUCKEUN).

* Mpotou eykataatioete TN B1kn OPS kat T povada OPS, ppovtiote va
adatpéoete 1o KahwsLo Tpododoatag aré To TPoldv yLa va SLaKoTIEL EVIEAWS N
Tpododooia pebpatog.

* XpnotpoTotiote owoTd toug §Uo TUToUG BLEwV.

* AQOLPEDTE TO AUTOKOAANTO aTd TOV GUVEETHO TTPOTOU TIPOXWPITETE 0TO Pripa 3.

TTolyelo 0Bovng

@ MpoBdhete T 080V HLag KLVTAS GUOKEUNS 1} £VOS UTIOAOYLOTH TTOU

£YETE GUVOETEL GTO TIPOLOY, 1) ELOQYAYETE SEGOHEVQ (TLY. ELKOVES) ATIO pLa
ouvdedepévn Lovada USB 1 Siktiou.
@ Kown xpnon Twv SnHLoupyLwv oag He SLadopous TpOTous.
© Natnote yia va emAEgeTe pua hettoupyia. Mropeite va emihégete AEITOYPTIA
MENAZ 1 AEITOYPTIA MINEAOY.

O Natiote yia va avol§ete Ty maléta. MIopeite va eMAEEETE TO XPWHA KAL TO
TI4X0G TNG TEVAG KA TOU Epyaleiou EMLOTHAvVONG.

© Mropeite va petakvioete 1y va ene§epyaoteite Tiq Moteq kaBe oehibag.

© Anpoupynote éva emimedo yia ypapo i oxediaon mavw atny 086vn pe
SuvatdTnTa amoBKeUaNg TG KATAYPALHEVNG ELKOVAS.

© Emégte kaukdvte enefepyacia / kataypadr / amooToAr pe email /

€KTUTIWAT) TOU TIEPLEXOHEVOU TIEVAS 1} TILVENOU.

© Avaipeon ) emavaAnpn g teAeutalag evepyeLas.

«EQv evtomiatel omoladnote evépyeLa emefepyaatag oeAibag omws,
Tpoadnkn, Staypadn i petakivnon aehibag, TpaypatomoLeital emavadopd
Twv pubpioewy .

O Awyelplan kat alayn Matwv Kat puBpiogwv.

@ Natnote ya avadinon oto stadiktuo.

@ Khelote v tpéxovoa Nota KaL SnpLoupynote véa.

@ Acite TG ypappég Twy oehibwy.

® Npaypatomotote KOALGN PETA&U Twv GEMSWV.

@ Kdvte KOALON 0T Pavpn TEEPLOYT) YL VO LETAKLVATETE TLG OEMGEG.

* NAEITOYPTIA NMINEAOY

- Otalayeg Tayoug edpappolovtat apéows, avaloya He TV TEEpLoxn Tou ayyilel
NV 086vn. (5,0 cm To pEyLaTo)

- LuvLoTdTaL N xpnon Téhou.

- AEITOYPTIA NMINEAQY: urtoatnpilet adr evog anpeiou.

EIZArQrH

Mmopeite va tpoBAaAete TV 080vn HLAG KLVNTHAG GUOKEUNG 1} £VOG UTTOAOYLOTH

TIOU €XETE OUVOETEL OTO TIPOLOY, ) va eLoayayeTe SeSopéva (TLY. ELKOVES) aTtd La

ouvbedepévn povada USB 1 diktuou.

 KINHTH EYZKEYH, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

E=ArQrH

Mmopeite va e§ayayete TLq MOTEG TIOU €XETE SNULOUPYNTEL HE 5LADGOPOUG TPOTIOUG.
¢ EMAIL, EKTYNQZH, USB, KINHTH ZYZKEYH, MONAAA AIKTYOY, KOINH XPHZH
0OONHZ

MpodLaypadEg Tou KLT 0TEPEWDNG OE TOLXO
© Ovopa povtélou / @ MpodLaypadés o Bidag VESA (A * B) g€ xthoatd /

© Turkn Bida / @ Noadtnta / @ Mpogappoyéag T0mMoBETNANG GTOV TOlX0 /
O Npoidv / @ TtrpLypa TomoBETNANG 0TOV Toix0

Magyar ...........................................................................
Gyors telepitési utmutato

* A termék javasolt napi hasznalati ideje legfeljebb 16 dra. A termék napi
16 6ranal nagyobb igénybevétele esetén a garancia érvényét vesztheti.

* Atermék szine és megjelenése a tipustol fliggéen eltérhet, és a
kézikényv tartalma a teljesitmény javitasa érdekében elGzetes értesités
nélkil médosulhat.

* Tovabbi informéacidért toltse le a felhasznaléi kézikonyvet a
weboldalrél.

* Lasd a lefrdsokat az eléz6 oldalon.

Részek

© Bekapcsolégomb és visszajelzé
» Nyomja le és tartsa lenyomva a gombot a termék kikapcsolasahoz.
¢ [rds médban nyomja meg réviden a bekapcsoldgombot, hogy

képerny6kimélé mddba valtson.

@ Atoll magneses. Tarolja a megjelolt helyre erdsitve.

© Csatlakoztassa a csomaghoz kapott OPS héazat a készlethez, és
helyezze be a szabvanyos OPS modult a hdzba. Az OPS modult kilén
vasarolhatja meg.

Az OPS haz felhelyezése

* Ha az OPS hazat telepiteni kell, akkor mindenképpen a termék
telepitése el6tt telepitse az OPS hazat.
* Az OPS tok és az OPS modul telepitése eldtt feltétlendl tavolitsa el a
tapkabelt a késziilékrél, hogy teljesen lekapcsolja az aramellatast.
* Hasznalja helyesen a kétféle tipusu csavart.
* A 3. lépés megkezdése eldtt tévolitsa el a matricat a csatlakozordl.
Képernydelemek
© Tekintse meg a késziilékhez csatlakoztatott mobileszkoz vagy
szamitdgép képernydjét, vagy importaljon adatokat, példaul képeket
egy csatlakoztatott USB- vagy halézati meghajtorol.
® Ossza meg alkotésait kiilonb6zé médokon. .
© Erintse meg az izemmod kivalasztasahoz. A TOLL UZEMMOD és az

ECSET UZEMMOD kéziil valaszthat.

O Erintse meg a paletta megnyitasahoz. Kivalaszthatja a toll és a
kiemeld szinét és vastagséagat.

@ Alétrehozott képsorokat minden oldal esetén mozgathatja vagy
szerkesztheti.

@ Hozzon létre egy réteget, amelyre irhat vagy rajzolhat a képernydn
keresztil, amelynél a rogzitett kép szintén menthetd.

@ Valassza ki és szerkessze / rogzitse / kiildje el e-mailben / nyomtassa
ki a toll vagy az ecset tartalmat.

© Vonja vissza vagy ismételje meg az utolsé lépést.

* Ha a rendszer barmilyen oldalszerkesztési m(iveletet, példaul
hozzaadast, torlést, és mozgatast talal, akkora <&/~
alaphelyzetbe all.

(9] Kezelje és modositsa a tekercseket, illetve a beallitasokat.
@ Erintse meg az interneten vald kereséshez.

@ Zarja be az aktualis képsort, és hozzon létre egy (j képsort.
@® Azoldal vonalainak megjelenitése.

® Lapozas az oldalakon keresztil.

@ Az oldalak mozgatasihoz gorgesse a fekete teriiletet.

* ECSET UZEMMOD

- Avastagsag valtozasa a képerny6t érinté teriilettdl fliggden azonnal
érvényesitésre kerdl. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Az ecset hasznalatat javasoljuk.

- AECSET UZEMMOD csak egyetlen érintést tdmogat.

IMPORTALAS

Megtekintheti a késziilékhez csatlakoztatott mobileszkéz vagy

szamitdgép képernydjét, vagy importaljon adatokat, példaul képeket egy

csatlakoztatott USB- vagy héalézati meghajtorol.

» MOBILESZKOZ, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG
WORKSPACE, CISCO WEBEX

EXPORTALAS

A létrehozott listait tobbféleképpen exportalhatja.
* E-MAIL, NYOMTATAS, USB, MOBILESZKOZ, HALOZATI MEGHAJTO,
KEPERNYOMEGOSZTAS

Fali konzolkészlet jellemzéi

© Tipusnév / @ VESA csavarlyuk jellemzok (A * B) milliméterekben
/ @ Szabvanyos csavar / @ Mennyiség / @ Falikonzol-adapter /
O Termék / @ Fali konzol tartdeleme

* Ce produit est de classe A. Dans un environnement domestique, ce
produit peut provoquer des interférences radio, auquel cas l'utilisateur
seraamené a prendre des mesures appropriées.

*Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter le site
Web de Samsung.

Portugués ......................................................................
Manual de configuracao rapida

* Recomenda-se que este produto ndo seja utilizado durante mais de 16
horas por dia. Caso o produto seja utilizado durante mais de 16 horas
por dia, a garantia pode ser nula.

* A cor e o aspeto podem diferir consoante o produto e os contetidos do
manual estdo sujeitos a alteracdes sem aviso prévio, para melhorar o
desempenho.

*Transfira o manual do utilizador do website para obter mais
informacdes.

* Consulte as descricdes na pagina anterior.

Pecas

@ Botéo de alimentacdo e indicador de alimentacao

* Prima e mantenha premido o botdo para desligar o produto.
* No modo de escrita, prima brevemente o botdo de alimentacdo para
mudar para o modo de protecdo de ecra.

@ A caneta é magnética. Guarde-a, colocando-a na localizagdo indicada.

© Ligue a Estrutura do OPS, incluida na embalagem, ao conjunto e

insira 0 médulo do OPS padrdo na estrutura. Pode adquirir o médulo
do OPS separadamente.

Instalar a estrutura OPS

*Quando for necessério instalar a estrutura do OPS, certifique-se de que
ainstala antes de instalar o produto.

* Antes de instalar a estrutura OPS e o médulo OPS, certifique-se de que
retira o cabo de alimentacdo do produto para cortar completamente a
fonte de alimentacéo.

* Utilize corretamente os dois tipos de parafusos.

* Antes de avancar para o passo 3, retire o autocolante no conector.

Elementos do ecra

@ Visualize o ecrd de um dispositivo mével ou de um PC que esteja
ligado ao produto, ou importe dados, tais como imagens, a partir de
uma unidade USB ou de uma rede que esteja ligada.

@ Partilhe as suas criacdes de formas diferentes.

® Toque para selecionar um modo. Pode selecionar MODO DE CANETA
ou MODO DE ESCOVA.

O Toque para abrir a paleta. Pode selecionar a cor e a espessura da
caneta e do marcador.

@ Pode mover ou editar as listas criadas para cada pagina.

© Crie uma camada para escrever ou desenhar no ecra que também
possa ser guardada como uma imagem capturada.

@ Selecione e edite / capture / envie por e-mail / imprima o contetido
da caneta ou pincel.

© Anule ou refaga a dltima agdo.

« Se surgirem acdes de edi¢do de pagina como adicionar, eliminar e
mover, <X, //~> é reposta.

© Faca a gestdo e altere as listas e as defini¢des.

{ Toque para procurar na Internet.

@ Feche a lista e crie uma lista nova.

@ Visualize as linhas da pagina.

@® Desloque-se pelas paginas.

@ Desloque a area negra para mover as paginas.

*MODO DE ESCOVA

- As alteractes de espessura podem ser imediatamente aplicadas,
consoante a drea em contacto com o ecrd. (méx. 5,0 cm)

- E recomendada a utilizacdo do pincel.

- 0 MODO DE ESCOVA suporta apenas um Unico toque.

IMPORTAR

Pode visualizar o ecrd de um dispositivo mével ou de um PC que esteja
ligado ao produto, ou importar dados, tais como imagens, a partir de
uma unidade USB ou de uma rede que esteja ligada.
« TELEMOVEL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG
WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORTAR

Pode exportars listas criadas de formas diferentes.
* E-MAIL, IMPRIMIR, USB, TELEMOVEL, UNIDADE DE REDE, PARTILHAR
ECRA

Especificagdes do kit de montagem na parede
@ Nome do modelo / @ Especificagdes VESA dos orificios para
parafusos (A * B) em milimetros / € Parafuso padrédo / @ Quantidade
/ @ Adaptador de suporte para montagem na parede / @ Produto /
@ Suporte para montagem na parede

* Este é um produto de classe A. Num ambiente doméstico, este produto
poderé provocar interferéncia radioelétrica. Caso tal aconteca, o
utilizador poderéa ter de tomar medidas adequadas.

* Para obter mais informacdes sobre as especificacdes do dispositivo,
visite o website da Samsung.

BN68-12295A-02_QSG_WM75A_EU_L25.indd 2

* AUTO TO TIPOLOV EUTILTITEL OTNY KATNYOPLA TIPOLOVTWY KAAGNG A. T€ OLKLAKES
OUVBIKES QUTO TO TTPOTAY EVOEXETAL VA TIPOKAAETEL paSLOTIAPELBONES, KAL OE QUTAV
TNV TepLTTwaon 0 XpRoTng evoExeTaL va xpeLaatel va AaBeL ipoobeta pétpa.

* TLa AemTopepelS TpoSLaypadég TG UOKEUNG, ETILOKEDTELTE TNV LoTOoENLSQ TG
Samsung.

ROMANE - e

Ghid de configurare rapida

*Se recomanda ca acest produs sa fie utilizat mai putin de 16 ore pe
zi. Daca produsul este utilizat mai mult de 16 ore pe zi, puteti pierde
garantia.

* Culoarea si aspectul pot fi diferite in functie de produs, iar continutul
manualului se poate schimba, fara notificare prealabild, pentru a
imbun&tati performanta.

* Descarcati manualul de utilizare de pe site-ul web pentru mai multe
detalii.

* Consultati descrierile de la pagina anterioara.

Piese

© Buton siindicator de alimentare
* Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul pentru a porni produsul.
* In modul de scriere, apasati scurt butonul de alimentare pentru a
comuta pe modul economizor de ecran.
@ Stiloul este magnetic. Atasati-L in locul marcat pentru a nu il pierde.
© Conectati la set carcasa OPS care a fost furnizata in pachet si
introduceti modulul standard OPS Tn carcasd. Puteti achizitiona
separat modulul OPS.

Instalarea carcasei OPS

* Atunci cand trebuie instalatd carcasa OPS, nu uitati sa instalati mai
intai carcasa OPS Tnaintea produsului.

*Inainte de instalarea carcasei OPS si a modulului OPS, asigurati-va
cé scoateti cablul de alimentare de la produs, pentru intreruperea
completd a alimentdrii cu energie electrica.

* Utilizati corect cele doua tipuri de suruburi.

* Scoateti stickerul de pe conectorinainte de a continua cu pasul 3.

Elemente ecran

© Vizualizati ecranul unui dispozitiv mobil sau al unui PC conectat la
produs, sau importati date, cum ar fi imagini de pe o unitate de retea
sau conectatd prin cablu USB.

@ Partajati in diferite moduri creatiile dvs.

© Atingeti pentru a selecta un mod. Puteti selecta dintre PEN MODE
sau BRUSH MODE.

O Atingeti pentru a deschide paleta. Puteti selecta culoarea si grosimea
stiloului si a evidentiatorului.

@ Puteti muta sau edita listele create pentru fiecare pagina.

@ Creati un strat pentru a scrie sau a desena pe ecran; imaginea
capturatd poate fi salvata.

@ Selectati si editati/capturati/trimiteti prin e-mail/tipariti continutul
creat utilizand stiloul sau pensula.

© Anulati sau refaceti ultima actiune.
» Dacd sunt gasite orice actiuni de editare a paginii, cum ar fi cele de

addugare, stergere sau mutare, < //> se reseteaza.

© Administrati si schimbati listele si setarile.

[10] Atingeti pentru a cauta pe internet.

@ Inchideti lista actuald si deschideti una noua.

@ Vedeti liniile de pagina.

@® Derulati paginile.

@ Derulati zona de culoare neagra pentru a muta paginile.

* BRUSH MODE

- Modificarile privind grosimea in functie de zona care atinge ecranul

sunt aplicate imediate. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Se recomanda utilizarea pensulei.

- BRUSH MODE accepta doar atingeri individuale.

IMPORT

Puteti vizualiza ecranul unui dispozitiv mobil sau al unui PC conectat la

produs, sau puteti importa date, cum ar fi imaginile, de pe o unitate de

retea sau conectata prin cablu USB.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,

CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT

Puteti exporta listele create in diverse moduri.
* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Specificatiile kitului de montare pe perete

© Nume model / @ Specificatiile gaurii de surub VESA (A * B) in
milimetri / € Surub standard / @ Cantitate / @ Adaptor pentru
suportul de perete / @ Produs / @ Suport de montare pe perete

* Acesta este un produs de clasa A. Tntr-un mediu domestic, acest
produs poate cauza interferente radio, caz in care poate fi necesar ca
utilizatorul s& ia masurile adecvate.

* Pentru specificatii detaliate despre dispozitiv, vizitati site-ul web
Samsung.

* Ez egy A osztalyu késziilék. Lakossagi kérnyezetben a késziilék
radidinterferenciat okozhat, ez esetben sziikség lehet a felhasznélé
altal tett megfeleld intézkedésekre.

* Az eszkoz0k részletes miszaki adataiért ldtogasson el a Samsung
honlapjara.

Srpski .............................................................................
Vodic za brzo postavljanje

* Preporucuje se da dnevna upotreba ovog proizvoda bude kraca od 16
Casova. Ako se proizvod koristi duze od 16 ¢asova dnevno, ponistice se
garancija.

* Boja i izgled mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od proizvoda, a sadrzaj
u ovom prirucniku podleze promenama bez prethodnog obavestenja,
radi poboljsanja performansi.

* Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisnickom priru¢niku koji mozete da
preuzmete sa veb-sajta.

* Pogledajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.

Delovi

© Dugme i indikator za napajanje

o Pritisnite i zadrzite dugme da biste iskljucili proizvod.
* U rezimu pisanja, kratko pritisnite dugme za napajanje da biste
prebacili ekran u rezim ¢uvara ekrana.

@ Olovka je magnetska. Cuvajte je tako Sto cete je postaviti na oznaceno

mesto.

® Prikljucite nosa¢ OPS modula koji ste dobili u pakovanju na uredaj, pa

umetnite standardni OPS modul u taj nosa¢. OPS modul moZete da
kupite zasebno.

Instaliranje OPS kutije

* Kada treba postaviti nosa¢ OPS modula, obavezno postavite taj nosac
OPS modula pre postavljanja proizvoda.

* Pre instaliranja OPS kutije i OPS modula obavezno iskljucite kabl za
napajanje sa uredaja da biste potpuno prekinuli napajanje.

* Upotrebite pravilno dve vrste zavrtanja.

* Uklonite nalepnicu sa priklju¢ka pre nego Sto predete na korak 3.

Elementi ekrana

© Prikazite ekran mobilnog uredaja ili ra¢unara povezanog sa
proizvodom ili uvezite podatke kao Sto su slike sa povezanog USB
uredaja ili mreznog diska.

@ Delite svoje kreacije na razli¢ite nacine.

© Dodirnite da biste izabrali rezim. MozZete da izaberete opciju PEN
MODE ili BRUSH MODE.

O Dodirnite da biste otvorili paletu. MozZete da izaberete boju i debljinu
olovke i markera.

©® Mozete da pomerite ili uredite napravljene spiskove za svaku
stranicu.

@ Napravite sloj da biste pisali ili crtali preko ekrana, $to takode moze
da sacuva snimljenu sliku.

@ |zaberite i uredite / po3aljite e-postom / od$tampajte sadrzaj olovke
ili cetke.

© Ponistite ili ponovite poslednju radnju.
* Ako se otkrije neka radnja uredivanja stranice, kao Sto je dodavanje,

brisanje i pomeranje stranice, ponistice se funkcija < /~>.

© Upravljajte spiskovima i postavkama i menjajte ih.

{@ Dodirnite za pretrazivanje interneta.

@ Zatvorite trenutni spisak i napravite novi spisak.

@® Pogledajte linije stranice.

@® Kredite se kroz stranice.

@ Pomerite crnu oblast da biste pomerili stranice.

* BRUSH MODE

- Promena debljine, na osnovu podrucja kojim se dodiruje ekran,
primenjuje se odmah. (maks. 5,0 cm)

- Preporucuje se koris¢enje cetke.

- BRUSH MODE podrzava samo jedan dodir.

IMPORT

Mozete da prikazete ekran mobilnog uredaja ili racunara povezanog

sa proizvodom ili uvezete podatke kao $to su slike sa povezanog USB

uredaja ili mreznog diska.

¢ MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT

Mozete da izvezete svoje napravljene spiskove na razne nacine.
¢ EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Specifikacije kompleta za montazu na zid

© Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za otvor za VESA zavrtnje (A * B) u
milimetrima / @ Standardni zavrtanj / @ Kolic¢ina / @ Adapter za zidni
nosac / @ Proizvod / @ Zidni nosat

*Qvo je proizvod klase A. U ku¢nom okruzenju ovaj proizvod moze
da stvori radio-smetnje u kom slucaju ¢e korisnik mozda morati da
preduzme odgovarajuce mere.

* Detaljne specifikacije uredaja potrazite na veb-lokaciji kompanije
Samsung.

JAlIAN0O oo vvere e
Guida di installazione rapida

* L'utilizzo giornaliero massimo consigliato per questo prodotto e di16
ore. Se il prodotto viene utilizzato per pit di16 ore al giorno, la garanzia
potrebbe essere invalidata.

* |l colore e l'aspetto possono variare a seconda del prodotto, inoltre i
contenuti del manuale sono soggetti a modifica senza preavviso allo
scopo di migliorare le prestazioni del prodotto.

* Per ulteriori dettagli, & possibile scaricare il manuale utente dal sito
Web.

* Fare riferimento alle descrizioni riportate alla pagina precedente.

Parti

@ Pulsante di accensione e spia
eTieni premuto il pulsante per spegnere il prodotto.
¢In modalita di scrittura, premere brevemente il pulsante di accensione

per passare alla modalita salvaschermo.

@ La penna & magnetica. Per conservarla, posizionarla in prossimita del
punto indicato.

© Collegare all'apparecchio il contenitore OPS fornito nella confezione e
inserire il modulo OPS standard nel contenitore. E possibile acquistare
il modulo OPS separatamente.

Installazione della custodia OPS

* Se e necessario installare il contenitore OPS, installarlo prima del
prodotto.

* Prima di installare la custodia OPS e il modulo OPS, assicurarsi di
rimuovere il cavo di alimentazione dal prodotto perinterrompere
completamente l'alimentazione elettrica.

* Utilizzare correttamente i due tipi di viti.

* Rimuovere l'adesivo sul connettore prima di procedere con il passaggio 3.

Elementi dello schermo

@ Visualizzare lo schermo di un dispositivo mobile o PC collegato al
prodotto o importare dati, quali immagini, da un'unita USB o di rete
collegata.

@ Condividere le creazioniin vari modi.

© Premere per selezionare una modalita. E possibile selezionare la
MODALITA PENNA o MODALITA SPAZZOLA.

© Premere per aprire la tavolozza dei colori. E possibile selezionare il
colore e lo spessore della penna e dell'evidenziatore.

@ E possibile muovere o modificare le liste create per ogni pagina.

© Creare un livello, sovrapposto alla schermata, su cui poter scrivere o
disegnare e che & anche possibile salvare come immagine acquisita.

@ Selezionare e modificare / acquisire / inviare per email / stampare i
contenuti scritti con la penna o con il pennello.

© Annullare o rifare l'ultima azione.

Se si dovessero trovare azioni di modifica alla pagina, come l'aggiunta,
la cancellazione o lo spostamento di una pagina, </~ si resetta.
© Gestire e cambiare le liste e le impostazioni.

@ Premere per effettuare una ricerca in internet.

@ Consente di chiudere la lista corrente e crearne una nuova.

@ Consente divisualizzare le linee di interruzione di pagina.

@® Consente di scorrere tra le pagine.

@ Scorrere sull'area nera per muoversi tra le pagine.

* MODALITA SPAZZOLA

- Le variazioni di spessore che dipendono dall'area di contatto con lo
schermo vengono applicate immediatamente. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Si consiglia l'utilizzo del pennello.

- La MODALITA SPAZZOLA supporta solamente il tocco singolo.

IMPORTA

E possibile visualizzare lo schermo di un dispositivo mobile o PC collegato

al prodotto o importare dati, quali immagini, da un'unita USB o di rete

collegata.

* DISPOSITIVO MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG
WORKSPACE, CISCO WEBEX

ESPORTA

£ possibile esportare in vari modi le liste create.
¢ E-MAIL, STAMPA, USB, DISPOSITIVO MOBILE, UNITA DI RETE,
CONDIVISIONE SCHERMO

Specifiche del kit di montaggio a parete

@ Nome modello / @ Specifiche alloggiamento viti VESA (A * B) in
millimetri / @ Vite standard / @ Quantita / @ Adattatore supporto a
parete / @ Prodotto / @ Staffa peril montaggio a parete

* Questo € un prodotto di classe A. Nell'ambito di un ambiente domestico
potrebbe generare interferenze radio, rendendo necessario per l'utente
adottare misure adeguate.

* Per le specifiche dettagliate del dispositivo, visitare il sito Web Samsung.
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Prirucka rychlym nastavenim

* Odporucana doba pouzivania tohto vyrobku je menej ako 16 hodin
denne. Ak sa vyrobok pouziva dlhsie ako 16 hodin denne, moéze dojst k
strate platnosti zaruky.

* Farba a vzhlad sa mozu odliSovat v zavislosti od konkrétneho vyrobku
a obsah prirucky podlieha zmenam bez predchadzajiceho upozornenia
v zdujme zvysSovania vykonu.

* Z webovej lokality si prevezmite pouzivatelskd prirucku, v ktorej
néjdete dalSie podrobnosti.

* Pozrite si opisy na predchadzajlcej strane.

Diely

© Tlacidlo napéajania a indikator napéjania

 Stlacenim a podrzanim tlacidla vypnite produkt.
¢ Ak chcete prepnut na rezim Setrica obrazovky, v rezime pisania
kratko stlacte tlacidlo napéajania.

@ Pero je magnetické. Uschovajte ho upevnenim na oznacené miesto.

© Pripojte dodanu jednotku OPS k stprave a vlozte standardny modul

OPS do jednotky. Modul OPS je mozné zakupit samostatne.

Instalacia jednotky OPS
* Ked je potrebné nainstalovat jednotku OPS, nezabudnite ju
nainstalovat pred samotnym vyrobkom.
* Pred instalaciou jednotky OPS a modulu OPS skontrolujte, i je
z vyrobku odpojeny napéjaci kébel, aby bolo Gplne prerusené napéjanie.
* Dbajte na sprévne pouzitie oboch typov skrutiek.
* Skor nez prejdete na krok ¢. 3, odstréante nélepku z konektora.

Prvky obrazovky

© Zobrazenie obrazovky mobilného zariadenia alebo pocitaca
pripojeného k produktu, pripadne importovanie tdajov, napriklad
obrézkov z pripojeného zariadenia USB alebo sietovej jednotky.

@ Zdielanie vytvoreného obsahu rozli¢nymi spdsobmi.

@ Tuknutim si vyberte rezim. MoZete si vybrat REZIM PERA alebo REZIM
STETCA.

O Tuknutim otvorite paletu. MoZete si vybrat farbu a hribku pera
a zvyraznovaca.

@ Vytvorené zoznamy pre kazdud stranu mozete postvat a upravovat.

© Vytvorenie vrstvy umoznujlicej pisat &i kreslit na obrazovku, pricom
vysledny obsah mozno ulozit ako digitalizovany obrazok.

@ Vyber, Uprava a zaznamenanie obsahu vytvoreného perom ¢i Stetcom
s moznostou odoslania e-mailom a tlace.

© Vratanie alebo zopakovanie poslednej akcie.
o Ak prebieha tprava stranky ako napr. priddvanie, vymazavanie

alebo premiestfiovanie stranky, funkcia <~ //~> sa obnovi.

© Spravovanie a Uprava zoznamov a nastaveni.

@ Tuknutim spustite vyhladavanie na internete.

@ Zatvorenie aktualneho zoznamu a vytvorenie nového.

@ Zobrazenie Ciar oddelujdcich strany.

@ Listovanie strankami.

@ Na inG stranu prejdite pohybom prsta po ¢iernej ploche.

* REZIM STETCA

- Zmeny hribky sa v zavislosti od plochy obrazovky, ktorej sa dotykate,
prejavia ihned. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Odportca sa pouzit stetec.

- Rezim REZIM STETCA podporuje iba ovladanie jednym dotykom.

IMPORTOVAT

Mozete zobrazit obrazovku mobilného zariadenia alebo pocitaca

pripojeného k vyrobku alebo importovat (idaje, napriklad obrazky,

z pripojeného zariadenia USB alebo sietovej jednotky.

* MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORTOVAT
Vytvorené zoznamy mozete exportovat roznymi sposobmi.
« E-MAIL, TLACIT, USB, MOBIL, SIETOVA JEDNOTKA, ZDIELANIE OBRAZOVKY

Specifikacie stpravy drziaka na stenu

© Nézov modelu / @ §pegifikécie pre otvory skrutiek podla normy VESA
(A * B) v milimetroch / @ Standardna skrutka / @ MnoZstvo / @ Adaptér
nastenného drziaka / @ Vyrobok / @ Konzola nastenného drziaka

* Toto je produkt triedy A. V. domécom prostredi moze tento produkt
sposobovat radiové rusenie, pricom v takom pripade moze byt zo strany
pouzivatela nutné prijat vhodné opatrenia.

* Podrobné technické (idaje zariadenia najdete na webovej lokalite
spolocnosti Samsung
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Atras uzstadiSanas pamaciba

* leteicamais izstradajuma lietosanas ilgums ir16 stundas diena. Ja
izstradajums tiek lietots ilgak par16 stundam diena, var tikt anuléta
garantija.

* Atkariba no izstradajuma ta krasa un izskats var atskirties, un
veiktspéjas uzlabosanas noltkos rokasgramatas saturs var tikt mainits
bez iepriekséja bridinajuma.

* Lai iegatu papildinformaciju, lejupieladgjiet lietoSanas rokasgramatu
no timekla vietnes.

* Skatiet aprakstus iepriek$éja lappuse.

Detalas

@ leslégsanas/izslégsanas poga

* Nospiediet un turiet pogu, lai izslégtu izstradajumu.

e RakstiSanas rezima isi nospiediet ieslégsanas/izsleégsanas slédzi, lai
parslégtos uz ekransaudzétaja rezimu.

@ Pildspalva ir magnétiska. Turiet to piestiprinatu noraditaja vieta.

© Pievienojiet komplektam komplektacija ieklauto OPS kasti un

ievietojiet kasté standarta OPS moduli. OPS moduli var iegadaties

atseviski.

OPS kastes uzstadisana

* Jairjauzstada OPS kaste, uzstadiet to pirms izstradajuma uzstadisanas.

* Pirms OPS kastes un OPS modula uzstadisanas atvienojiet no
izstradajuma stravas kabeli, lai pilniba partrauktu stravas padevi.

* Pareizi izmantojiet abus skriivju veidus.

* Nonemiet uzlimi no savienotaja pirms turpinat ar 3. darbibu.

Ekrana elementi

@ Skatiet arizstradajumu savienotas mobilas ierices vai datora ekranu

vai importéjiet datus, pieméram, attélus, no pievienota USB vai tikla

diska.

@ Kopigojiet savu izveidoto saturu dazados veidos.

© Pieskarieties, lai atlasitu rezimu. JUs varat izvéléties PEN MODE vai

BRUSH MODE.

O Pieskarieties, lai atvértu paleti. JUs varat atlasit pildspalvas un

markiera krasu un biezumu.

@ Varat parvietot vai redigét izveidotos tistoklus katrai lapai.

0 Izveidojiet slani, lai rakstitu vai zimétu uz ekrana, kuru var ari

saglabat ka tvertu attélu.

@ lIzvélieties un redigéjiet/tveriet/sttiet e-pasta/izdrukajiet pildspalvas

vai otas radito saturu.

© Atsauciet pédéjo darbibu vai atceliet atsauksanu.

* Ja tiek noteiktas lappuses redigésanas darbibas, pieméram,
lappuses pievieno$ana, dzé%ana un parvieto$ana, darbiba <~ /2>
tiek atiestatita.

© Parvaldiet un mainiet tistoklus un iestatijumus.

@ Pieskarieties, lai meklétu interneta.

@ Aizveriet pasreizéjo tistokli un izveidojiet jaunu.

@ Skatiet lapas linijas.

@® Ritiniet lapas.

@ Lai parvietotu lapas, ritiniet melno laukumu.

* BRUSH MODE

- Izmainas biezuma atkariba no vietas, ar kuru pieskaras ekranam, tiek
lietotas nekavéjoties. (maks. 5,0 cm)

- leteicams izmantot otu.

- BRUSH MODE atbalsta tikai vienu pieskarienu.

IMPORT

Varat skatit ar izstradajumu savienotas mobilas ierices vai datora ekranu

vai importét datus, pieméram, attélus, no pievienota USB vai tikla diska.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT

Jis varat eksportét izveidotos tistoklus dazados veidos.
* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Sienas montazas komplekta specifikacijas

@ Modela nosaukums / @ VESA skrivju caurumu izméri (A*B)
milimetros / @ Standarta skrave / @ Daudzums / @ Sienas montazas
adapters / @ Izstradajums / @ Sienas montazas balstenis

*Sis ir A klases izstradajums. Majas apstak|os is izstradajums var
izraisit radiosakaru traucéjumus, tada gadijuma lietotajam var bt
nepiecieSams veikt atbilstosas darbibas.

* Lai uzzinatu detalizétas ierices specifikacijas, apmeklé&jiet Samsung
timekla vietni.

SLOVENSECING ++-vvvvvrrrreerreemrii et .

Navodila za hitro namestitev

* Priporo¢amo, da ta izdelek uporabljate manj kot 16 ur na dan. Ce
izdelek uporabljate vec kot 16 ur na dan, garancija morda ne bo veljala.

*Barva in videz se lahko razlikujeta glede na izdelek, vsebina priro¢nika
pa se lahko spremeni brez predhodnega obvestila znamenom
izboljsave ucinkovitosti delovanja.

* Za nadaljnje informacije s spletnega mesta prenesite uporabniski prirocnik.

* Oglejte si opise na prejsnji strani.

Deli

@ Gumb za vklop/izklop in indikator
* Pritisnite in pridrzite gumb, da izklopite izdelek.
¢ V nacinu pisanja kratko pritisnite gumb za vklop, da preklopite v
nacin ohranjevalnika zaslona.
@ Pisalo je magnetno. Vedno ga pripnite na oznaceno mesto.
© Ohisje OPS, prilozeno paketu, priklju¢ite na komplet in vstavite
standardni modul OPS v ohisje. Modul OPS lahko kupite loceno.

Namestitev ohisja OPS
* Ce morate namestiti ohije OPS, najprej namestite ohisje OPS in Sele
nato izdelek.
* Preden namestite ohisje OPS in modul OPS, ne pozabite odstraniti
napajalnega kabla iz izdelka, da popolnoma prekinete napajanje.

* Pravilno uporabite obe vrsti vijakov.

* Preden nadaljujete s 3. korakom, s prikljucka odstranite nalepko.

Elementi na zaslonu

@ Prikaz zaslona mobilne naprave ali ra¢unalnika, povezanega z
izdelkom, oziroma uvoz podatkov, denimo slik, iz povezane naprave
USB ali omreznega pogona.

@ Delite svoje stvaritve na razli¢ne nacine.

@ Tapnite za izbiro nacina. Izberete lahko PEN MODE ali BRUSH MODE.

O Tapnite, da odprete paleto. Izberete lahko barvo in debelino peresa in
osvetljevalca.

@ Premikate in urejate lahko ustvarjene sezname za vsako stran.

@ Ustvarite plast za pisanje ali risanje po zaslonu, ki ga lahko tudi
zajamete in shranite.

@ |zberite in uredite/zajemite/posljite po e-posti/natisnite vsebino,
ustvarjeno s pisalom ali opicem.

© Razveljavitev ali uveljavitev zadnjega dejanja.
« Ce najdete dejanja urejanja strani, denimo dodajanje, brisanje ali

premikanje strani, jih lahko s tipkama <=/~ ponastavite.

© Upravljajte in spreminjajte sezname in nastavitve.

{@ Tapnite za brskanje po internetu.

@ Zaprite trenutni seznam in ustvarite novega.

@ Prikaz vrstic strani.

@® Pomikanje po straneh.

@ Za pomikanje po straneh drsajte po ¢rnem obmogju.

* BRUSH MODE

- Spremembe debeling, ki so odvisne od obmocja, ki se dotika zaslona,
se izvedejo takoj. (najvec 5,0 cm)

- Priporocena je uporaba copica.

- Nacin BRUSH MODE podpira samo enojni dotik.

IMPORT

Prikazete lahko zaslon mobilne naprave ali racunalnika, povezanega z

izdelkom, oziroma uvozite podatke, denimo slike, iz povezane naprave

USB ali omreznega pogona.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT

Ustvarjene sezname lahko izvozite na razli¢ne nacine.
* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Specifikacije kompleta za pritrditev na steno

@ Ime modela / @ Luknje za vijake po standardu VESA (A * B) v
milimetrih / € Obicajni vijak / @ Kolitina / @ Adapter za stenski nosilec
/ @ Izdelek / @ Stenski nosilec

*To je izdelek razreda A. V domacem okolju lahko ta izdelek povzroca
radijske motnje. V tem primeru bo uporabnik morda moral ustrezno
ukrepati.

* Podrobnejse tehni¢ne podatke o napravi lahko najdete na spletnem
mestu podjetja Samsung.
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Greitos sgrankos vadovas

*Sj gaminj rekomenduojame naudoti maziau nei16 val. per diena. Jei
gaminys naudojamas ilgiau nei 16 val. per dieng, galima netekti teisés j
garantija.

* Atsizvelgiant j gaminj, spalva ir iSvaizda gali skirtis, o siekiant pagerinti
kokybe Sio vadovo turinys gali bati keiciamos be iSankstinio jspéjimo.

* Jei reikia daugiau informacijos, i$ svetainés atsisiyskite naudotojo
vadova.

* 7r. ankstesniame puslapyje pateikiamus apradymus.

Dalys

@ Maitinimo mygtukas irindikatorius

* Paspauskite ir palaikykite mygtuka, kad gaminj isjungtuméte.
« Veikiant raSymo rézimui, trumpai paspauskite maitinimo mygtuka,
kad pereituméte j ekrano uzsklandos rezima.

@ Rasiklis yra magnetinis. Laikykite jj jdéta pazymétoje vietoje.

@ Prijunkite pakuotéje pridéta OPS korpusa prie komplekto ir jstatykite

standartinj OPS modulj j korpusa. OPS modulj galima jsigyti atskirai.

OPS korpuso montavimas

* Jei reikia jrengti OPS korpusa, nepamirskite, kad pirma reikia
sumontuoti OPS korpusa ir tik tada gaminj.

* Prie$ pradédami montuoti OPS korpusa ir OPS modulj nepamirskite
nuo gaminio atjungti maitinimo laido, kad maitinimo tiekimas baty
visiSkai nutrauktas.

* Tinkamai panaudokite dviejy tipy varztus.

* Pries tesdami 3 veiksma, nuimkite nuo kistuko lipduka.

Ekrano elementai

© Ziarékite prie gaminio prijungto mobiliojo jrenginio arba kompiuterio

ekrano vaizda arba importuokite tokius duomenis kaip, pvz.,

nuotraukos, i$ prijungto USB arba tinklo jrenginio.

@ Bendrinkite savo karinius jvairiais budais.

© Bakstelédami pasirinkite rezima. Galite pasirinkti PEN MODE arba

BRUSH MODE.

O Bakstelédami atidarykite palete. Galite rinktis rasiklio ir markerio

spalva irstorj.

© Galite perkelti arba redaguoti sukurtus jrasus kiekviename puslapyje.

@ Sukurkite sluoksnj ir rasykite ar pieskite ekrane, o vaizda galima

uzfiksuoti iriSsaugoti.

@ Pasirinkite redaguokite / uzfiksuokite / siyskite el. pastu /

spausdinkite rasiklio ar teptuko turinj.

© Anuliuokite arba i3 naujo atlikite paskutinj veiksma.

« Jei aptinkamas koks nors puslapiy redagavimo veiksmas,
pavyzdziui, puslapio pridéjimas, naikinimas ar perkélimas, < /2>
nustatomas i$ naujo.

© Tvarkykite ir keiskite jrasus ir nustatymus.

@ Bakstelékite norédami ieSkoti internete.

@ Uzdarykite dabartinj sarasa ir sukurkite nauja.

@® Zr. puslapio linijas.

@® Slenka per puslapius.

@ Slinkite juoda sritj, kad perkeltuméte puslapius.

* BRUSH MODE

- Storio pakeitimas priklausomai nuo lie¢iamos ekrano srities
pritaikomas nedelsiant. (maks. 5,0 cm)

- Rekomenduojama naudoti teptuka.

- BRUSH MODE palaiko tik vieng lietima.

IMPORT

Galite perzitréti prie gaminio prijungto mobiliojo jrenginio arba

kompiuterio ekrano vaizda arba importuoti tokius duomenis kaip, pvz.,

nuotraukos, i$ prijungto USB arba tinklo jrenginio.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT

Savo sukurtus jrasus galite eksportuoti jvairiais budais.
¢ EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Sieninio laikiklio komplekto specifikacijos

@ Modelio pavadinimas / @ VESA varzty skyliy specifikacijos (A * B)
milimetrais / € Standartinis varztas / @ Kiekis / @ Sieninio laikiklio
adapteris / @ Gaminys / @ Montavimo prie sienos laikiklis

* Taiyra A klasés gaminys. Buitinéje aplinkoje Sis gaminys gali sukelti
radijo dazniy trukdzius, todél naudotojui gali tekti imtis atitinkamy
priemoniy.

* Jei reikia iSsamiy jrenginio specifikacijy, apsilankykite ,Samsung” svetainéje.
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Guia de configuracion rapida

* El nimero de horas de uso diario recomendado para este producto es
de menos de 16 horas. Si se utiliza el producto més de 16 horas al dia,
es posible que se anule la garantia.

* El colory el aspecto pueden variar segun el producto, y el contenido
del manual esté sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso para mejorar el
rendimiento.

* Descargue el manual del usuario desde el sitio web si necesita mas
informacion.

* Consulte las descripciones en la pagina anterior.

Partes

@ Boton de encendido e indicador
¢ Mantenga pulsado el botdn para apagar el producto.
¢ En el modo de escritura, pulse brevemente el botén de encendido
para pasar al modo de protector de pantalla.
@ ELlapiz es magnético. Para guardarlo, coléquelo en el lugar marcado.
© Conecte al conjunto la carcasa de OPS que viene con el paquete e
inserte el médulo OPS estandar en la carcasa. Puede adquirir un
modulo OPS por separado.

Instalacion de la carcasa del médulo OPS

* Cuando haya que instalar la carcasa del mddulo OPS, asegurese de
instalar la carcasa antes que el producto.

* Antes de instalar la carcasa OPS y el médulo OPS, asegurese de retirar
el cable de alimentacién del producto para cortar por completo el
suministro eléctrico.

* Utilice los dos tipos de tornillos correctamente.

* Retire la pegatina del conector antes de proceder al paso 3.

Elementos de la pantalla

@ Visualizar la pantalla de un dispositivo mévil o PC conectado al
producto, o importar datos tales como imé&genes desde un dispositivo
USB o una unidad de red conectados.

©® Comparta sus creaciones de varias formas.

© Pulse para seleccionar un modo. Puede seleccionar entre MODO
LAPIZ 0 MODO PINCEL.

O Pulse para abrir la Paleta. Puede seleccionar el colory el grosor del
lapiz y del marcador.

@ Puede mover o editar las listas creadas de cada pagina.

© Crearuna capa sobre la que escribir o dibujar en la pantalla; también
se puede guardar la imagen capturada.

@ Seleccionary editar/capturar/enviar por correo electrénico/imprimir
el contenido creado con el lapiz o el pincel.

© Deshaga o rehaga la Ultima accion.

« Si se encuentran acciones de edicion de pagina, como la adicién, la
eliminacién o el desplazamiento de pagina, se restablecera < //>.
© Gestione y cambie las listas y la configuracién.

@ Pulse para buscaren Internet.

@ Cierra la lista actual y crea una nueva lista.

@ Permite ver las lineas de pagina.

@® Permite desplacerse de una pagina a otra.

@ Desplace el area negra para mover las paginas.

*MODO PINCEL

- Los cambios de grosor en funcién de la zona de contacto con la pantalla
se aplican inmediatamente. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Se recomienda usar pincel.

- MODO PINCEL admite Gnicamente un solo toque.

IMPORTAR

Puede visualizar la pantalla de un dispositivo mévil o un PC conectado

al producto o importar datos como imagenes desde una unidad de red o

USB conectadas.

« MOVIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORTAR
Puede exportar las listas creadas de diferentes formas.

« CORREO ELECTRONICO, IMPRIMIR, USB, MOVIL, UNIDAD DE RED,
COMPARTIR PANTALLA

Especificaciones del juego de montaje mural
@ Nombre del modelo / @ Especificaciones de orificios para tornillos
VESA (A * B) en milimetros / € Tornillo estandar / @ Cantidad /

@ Adaptador de montaje mural / @ Producto / @ Soporte de montaje
mural

* Este es un producto de clase A. En un entorno doméstico este producto
puede provocar interferencias de radio, en cuyo caso el usuario debera
tomar las medidas adecuadas.

* Para obtener especificaciones detalladas de cada dispositivo, visite el
sitio web de Samsung.

Hurtigoppsettveiledning

* Anbefalt brukstid for dette produktet er mindre enn 16 timer per
dag. Hvis produktet brukes mer enn 16 timer per dag, kan det gjare
garantien ugyldig.
* Fargen og utseendet kan variere avhengig av produktet, og innholdet i
denne handboken kan bli endret uten forvarsel for a forbedre ytelsen.
* Last ned brukerhandboken fra nettstedet hvis du ensker flere
opplysninger.
* Se beskrivelsene pé forrige side.
Deler
@ Av/pa-knapp og indikator
* Trykk pa og hold inne knappen for a sl& av produktet.
o | skrivemodus trykker du raskt pa av/pa-knappen for a bytte til
skjermsparermodus.
® Pennen er magnetisk. Du kan feste den til det markerte stedet.
® Koble OPS-innfatningen som fulgte med pakken til settet, og far
OPS-standardmodulen inn i innfatningen. Du kan kjgpe OPS-modulen
separat.

Installere OPS-innfatningen

* Nar OPS-innfatningen ma installeres, sikre at du installerer OPS-
innfatningen for produktet.

* Fgr du installerer OPS-innfatningen og OPS-modulen, ma du fjerne
stramkabelen fra produktet for a fullstendig kutte stramforsyningen.

* Bruk de to skruetypene riktig.

*Ta av klistremerket pa kontakten fer du garvidere til trinn 3.

Skjermelementer

@ Vis skjermen til en mobil enhet eller en PC som er koblet til
produktet, eller for eksempel importere bilder fra en tilkoblet USB-
eller nettverksstasjon.

@ Del det du skaper, pa forskjellige mater.

© Trykk for a velge en modus. Du kan velge fra PEN MODE eller BRUSH
MODE.

O Trykk for a dpne paletten. Du kan velge fargen og tykkelsen pa
pennen og merkepennen.

@ Du kan flytte eller redigere listene du har opprettet for hver side.

O Lag et lag for & skrive eller tegne pa over skjermen, som ogsé kan
kopiere bildet som blir tatt.

@ Merk og rediger / kopier / e-post / skriv ut penn- eller
penselinnholdet.

© Angre eller gjgr om den siste handlingen.
 Hvis sideredigeringshandlinger som tillegg, fjerning eller flytting av

sider registreres, tilbakestilles <= //>.

© Administrer og endre lister og innstillinger.

@ Trykk for a sgke pa Internett.

@ Lukk den aktuelle rullen og opprett en ny rulle.

® Sesidelinjer.

@® Bla gjennom sider.

@ Blaidet svarte omradet for & flytte sidene.

* BRUSH MODE

- Endringeri tykkelsen avhengig av omradet som eri bergring med
skjermen, gjelder umiddelbart. (maks. 5,0 cm)

- Bruk av pensel anbefales.

- BRUSH MODE har bare stgtte for enkeltbergring.

IMPORT

Du kan vise skjermen til en mobil enhet eller en PC som er koblet til

produktet, eller for eksempel importere bilder fra en tilkoblet USB- eller

nettverksstasjon.

¢ MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORT
Du kan eksportere listene du har opprettet, pa forskjellige mater.
¢ EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

Spesifikasjoner forveggfeste

© Modellnavn / @ VESA-spesifikasjoner for skruehull (A x B) i
millimeter / @ Standardskrue / @ Antall / @ Adapter for veggfeste /
O Produkt / @ Veggfestebrakett

* Dette er et klasse A-produkt. | en privat husholdning kan dette
produktet forarsake radiointerferens. | slike tilfeller ma brukeren selv
ta ngdvendige forholdsregler.

* Du finner detaljerte spesifikasjoner for enheten pa nettstedet til
Samsung.

SVENSKA +++vvrrerrrrmeeeei ettt

Snabbstartguide

* Rekommenderad langsta anvandningstid per dag for den har produkten
&r16 timmar. Om produkten anvands mer &n 16 timmar per dag, kan
garantin bli ogiltig.

* Fargen och utseendet kan variera beroende pa produkt. Innehallet
i bruksanvisningen kan @ndras utan foregdende meddelande fér att
forbattra produktens prestanda.

* Ladda ned anvéndarhandboken fran webbplatsen om du vill ha mer
information.

* Se beskrivningarna pa féregdende sida.

Delar

@ Stromknapp och stromindikator
« Hall knappen intryckt for att sténga av produkten.
o | skrivlége trycker du kort pa strombrytaren for att véxla till
skarmslackarlaget.
@ Pennan dr magnetisk. Den kan fastas pa markerad plats.
® Anslut OPS-hdljet som levererades med férpackningen till enheten
och satt i OPS-standardmodulen i héljet. Du kan kdpa OPS-modulen
separat.

Installera OPS-holjet

* Om OPS-héljet behover installeras maste du se till att installera OPS-
holjet forst fore produkten.

*Innan du installerar OPS-hdljet och OPS-modulen maste du se till att
ta bort strémsladden fran produkten for att stdnga av natanslutningen
helt.

* Anvand de tva typerna av skruvar korrekt.

*Ta bort dekalen pé kontakten innan du fortsatter med steg 3.

Skarmelement

@ Visa skdarmen pa en mobilenhet eller barbar dator som &ransluten
till produkten, ellerimportera data som bilder fran en ansluten USB-
eller natverksenhet.

@ Dela det du skapar pé olika satt.

© Tryck for att vélja ett lige. Du kan vilja mellan PENNLAGE och
PENSELLAGE.

O Tryck for att 6ppna paletten. Du kan vélja farg och tjocklek pa penseln
och markeringspennan.

@ Du kan flytta eller redigera de skapade rullarna fér varje sida.

O Skapa ett lager for att skriva och rita pa éver skarmen, som ocksa kan
sparas.

@ Markera och redigera/fanga in/e-posta/skriv ut penn- eller penselinnehallet.

© Angra eller gér om den sista atgarden.

* Om nagra sidredigeringsatgarder som tillégg, borttagning eller
flyttning av sidor pétréffas, dterstélls <& /.

© Hantera och &ndra listor och instéllningar.

@ Tryck for att soka pa internet.

@ Sténg den aktuella rullen och skapa en ny rulle.

® Sesidlinjer.

@® Bladdra genom sidor.

@ Bladdra i det svarta omrédet for att flytta sidorna.

* PENSELLAGE

- Andringari tjockleken beroende p& omradet som &ri beréring med

skarmen géller omedelbart. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Anvandning av pensel rekommenderas.

- PENSELLAGE har bara stéd fér enkelpekning.

IMPORTERA

Du kan visa skdrmen p& en mobilenhet eller dator som &ransluten till

produkten, ellerimportera data som bilder fran en ansluten USB- eller

natverksenhet.

¢ MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

EXPORTERA

Du kan exportera de listor du skapat pé olika satt.
 E-POST, SKRIV UT, USB, MOBIL, NATVERKSENHET, DELA SKARM

Specifikationer for vdggstativet

© Modellnamn / @ VESA-skruvhalspecifikationer (A x B) i millimeter /
© Standardskruv / @ Antal / @ Vaggmonteringsadapter / @ Produkt /
@ Vaggmonteringsfaste

* Detta aren produkt av klass A. | hemmiljo kan produkten orsaka
radiostérningar. | sé& fall kan anvéndaren behéva vidta nédvandiga
atgarder.

* Detaljerade enhetsspecifikationer finns pd Samsungs webbplats.

POLSKI ++vvveerrmmeeeeme et
Skrocona instrukcja konfiguracji

* Zalecany czas pracy produktu nie powinien przekraczac 16 godzin
dziennie. W przypadku uzywania produktu przez czas dtuzszy niz 16
godzin dziennie gwarancja moze straci¢ waznosc.

* Kolor i wyglad moga sie rozni¢ w zaleznoSci od produktu. Tres¢ tej
instrukcji obstugi moze bez wczesniejszego powiadomienia ulec
zmianie w celu poprawy jakosci pracy produktu.

* Wiecej informacji mozna uzyskac, pobierajac instrukcje obstugi ze
strony internetowej.

* Nalezy sie zapoznac z opisami na poprzedniej stronie.

Czesci

© Przycisk i kontrolka zasilania

* Naci$niecie i przytrzymanie tego przycisku wytacza produkt.
* Krotkie naci$niecie przycisku zasilania w trybie pisania wtacza tryb
wygaszacza ekranu.

® Pidro jest magnetyczne. Aby je przechowa(, nalezy przyczepic je w

0znaczonym miejscu.

® Podtaczy¢ obudowe OPS, dostarczong z pakietem, do zestawu i

wtozy¢ do niej standardowy modut OPS. Modut OPS mozna zakupic¢
osobno.

Instalacja obudowy OPS

* Jesli obudowa OPS musi zostac zainstalowana, nalezy zainstalowac
obudowe OPS przed produktem.

* Przed instalacja obudowy OPS i modutu OPS upewnic sie, usunieto
kabel zasilania z produktu w celu catkowitego odciecia od zasilania.

*Uzy¢ poprawnie dwdch rodzajéw srub.

* Przed przystapieniem do kroku 3 usung¢ naklejke ze ztacza.

Elementy ekranowe

© Wyswietla ekran potaczonego urzadzenia przenosnego lub komputera
oraz umozliwia import danych, np. obrazéw, z potaczonego dysku

USB lub dysku sieciowego.

@ Udostepnianie tworzonych plikéw na rézne sposoby.

® Wybdr trybu. Mozna wybrac¢ TRYB DEUGOPISU lub TRYB PEDZLA.

© Otwieranie palety. Mozna wybra¢ kolor i grubos¢ piéra oraz
zakreslacza.

@ Utworzone na kazdej ze stron listy mozna przenosi¢ lub edytowac.

© Tworzy na ekranie warstwe do pisania i rysowania, ktéra pozwala
takze zachowac uchwycony obraz.

@ Zaznacza do zapisu / edycji / wystania pocztg elektroniczng / wydruku
obszar z trescig utworzong piérem lub pedzlem.

© Cofanie lub ponawianie ostatniego dziatania.

* Po wykryciu dziatan zwiazanych z edycja, na przyktad dodaniu lub
usunieciu strony, czy z przemieszczaniem zawartosci ustawienie
funkgji <x /4 jest resetowane.

© Zarzadzanie i zmiana list oraz ustawien.

@ Przeszukiwanie Internetu.

@ Zamyka biezaca liste i zaczyna nowa.

@® Pokazuje linie podziatu stron.

@® Umozliwia przechodzenie miedzy stronami.

@ Przesuniecie czarnego obszaru przesuwa strony.

*TRYB PEDZLA

- Zmiany grubosci, w zaleznosci od obszaru dotykajacego ekranu, sa
stosowane natychmiast. (maks. 5,0 cm).

- Zalecany jest tryb pedzla.

- Tryb TRYB PEDZLA obstuguje tylko gesty jednodotykowe.

IMPORTUJ

Mozliwo$¢ wyswietlenia ekranu potaczonego urzadzenia przenosnego

Llub komputera oraz importu danych, np. obrazéw, z potaczonego dysku

USB lub dysku sieciowego.

« TELEFON KOMORKOWY, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG
WORKSPACE, CISCO WEBEX

EKSPORTUJ

Mozliwos¢ eksportowania tworzonych list na rézne sposoby.
« E-MAIL, DRUKUJ, USB, TELEFON KOMORKOWY, DYSK SIECIOWY,
UDOSTEPNIANIE EKRANU

Dane techniczne zestawu do montazu Sciennego

© Nazwa modelu / @ Rozstaw otworéw na $ruby zgodne ze standardem

VESA (A * B) w milimetrach / @ Sruby standardowe / @ Liczba szt. /

O Adapter uchwytu $ciennego / @ Produkt / @ Uchwyt wspornika

sciennego

*To jest produkt klasy A. W Srodowisku domowym ten produkt moze
powodowac zaktocenia fal radiowych. W takim przypadku moze by¢
wymagane podjecie odpowiednich srodkdow.

* Szczegbtowe dane techniczne urzadzen mozna znalez¢ na stronie
internetowej firmy Samsung.

TUrkge ............................................................................
Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu

*Bu Griinlin 6nerilen giinliik kullanim siiresi en fazla 16 saattir. Uriin
glinlik olarak 16 saatten fazla siireyle kullanilirsa garanti gecersiz
olabilir.

*Renk ve goriiniim triine bagli olarak degisebilir ve kilavuzun icerigi
performansi arttirmak icin haber verilmeksizin degistirilebilir.

* Ek ayrintilaricin web sitesinden kullanici kilavuzunu indirin.

* Onceki sayfada yer alan aciklamalara bakin.

Parcalar

© Guc digmesi ve gostergesi

o Uriinti kapatmak icin diigmeyi basili tutun.
¢ Yazma modunda, ekran koruyucu moduna ge¢mek icin kisa stire
Gl¢ digmesine basin.
@ Kalem manyetiktir. isaretli konuma tutturarak kullanin.
© Paketle birlikte gelen OPS kasasini sete baglayin ve standart
OPS modiiliini cantanin igine takin. OPS modiiliint ayrica satin
alabilirsiniz.

OPS Kasasinin takilmasi

* OPS kasasinin takilmasi gerektiginde, OPS kasasini tirinden 6nce
taktiginizdan emin olun.
* OPS Kasasini ve OPS modiiliinii takmadan énce, gli¢ kablosunu
Uriinden cikararak gii¢ kaynagini tamamen kestiginizden emin olun.

* ki vida tipini dogru kullanin.

* Adim 3'e gegmeden &nce konektdr tizerindeki etiketi ¢ikarin.

Ekran Ogeleri

© Uriine bagli bir mobil cihazin ya da bilgisayarin ekranini gériintiileyin
veya bagli bir USB ya da ag siriicistinden resimler gibi verileri iceri
aktarin.

@ Projelerinizi cesitli sekillerde paylasin.

® Bir mod secmek igin dokunun. KALEM MODU veya FIRCA MODU
arasindan se¢im yapabilirsiniz.

O Paleti agmak i¢in dokunun. Kalemin ve vurgulayicinin rengini ve
kalinligini secebilirsiniz.

@ Hersayfaicin olusturulan listeleri tasiyabilir veya dizenleyebilirsiniz.

O Ekranda tizerine yazabileceginiz veya ¢izim yapabileceginiz bir
katman olusturun. Burada yakalanan resim kaydedilir.

@ Kalem veya firca ierigini secin ve diizenleyin/yakalayin/e-postayla
gonderin/yazdirin.

© Son eylemi geri alin veya yineleyin.
* Sayfa ekleme, silme ve tasima gibi herhangi bir diizenleme islemi

bulunursa < /~> sifirlandi.

© Listelerive ayarlari yonetin ve degistirin.

@ Internet'te arama yapmak i¢in dokunun.

@ Gecerli ruloyu kapatin ve yeni rulo olusturun.

@® Sayfa satirlarini gorin.

@® Sayfalararasinda gezinin.

(@ Sayfalari tasimak icin siyah alani kaydirin.

* FIRCAMODU

- Ekranda dokunulan alana bagli kalinlik degisikligi hemen uygulanir. (en
fazla 5,0 cm)

- Fir¢a kullanilmasi 6nerilir.

- FIRCA MODU yalnizca tekli dokunusu destekler.

iCE AKTAR

Uriine bagli bir mobil cihazin ya da PC'nin ekranini gériintiileyebilir

veya bagli bir USB ya da ag suriictstinden resimler gibi verileri iceri

aktarabilirsiniz.

« MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, USB, INTERNET, SAMSUNG WORKSPACE,
CISCO WEBEX

DISA AKTAR
Olusturdugunuz listeleri gesitli sekillerde disa aktarabilirsiniz.
« E-POSTA, YAZDIR, USB, MOBIL, AG SURUCUSU, EKRAN PAYLASIMI

Duvara Montaj Kiti Ozellikleri

© Model Adi / @ Milimetre olarak VESA vida delik 6zellikleri (A * B) /
© Standart Vida / @ Miktar / @ Duvara montaj adaptérii / @ Uriin /
@ Duvara montaj braketi

*Bu, A sinifi bir Griinddr. Ev ortaminda bu triin radyo parazitlenmesine
neden olabilirve bu durumda kullanicinin uygun 6nlemler almasi
gerekebilir.

* Cihazin ayrintili teknik 6zellikleri icin Samsung web sitesini ziyaret
edin.

2021-07-12 B 5:05:44



